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lowa Women's Baskethall

YEAR-BY-YEAR INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

SCORING
Year Player
74-75 Kathy Peters

75-76 Emma Williams
76-77 Cindy Haugejorde
77-78 Cindy Haugejorde
78-79 Cindy Haugejorde
79-80 Cindy Haugejorde
80-81 Kim Howard
81-82 Lisa Anderson
82-83 Robin Anderson
83-84 Lisa Becker
84-85 Lisa Long

85-86 Michelle Edwards
86-87 Michelle Edwards
87-88 Michelle Edwards
88-89 Shanda Berry
89-90 Franthea Price
90-91 Toni Foster

91-92 Toni Foster

92-93 Toni Foster

93-94 Necole Tunsil
94-95 Tia Jackson
95-96 Tiffany Gooden
96-97 Angela Hamblin
97-98 Tangela Smith
98-99 Amy Herrig

99-00 Lindsey Meder
00-01 Lindsey Meder
01-02 Lindsey Meder
02-03 Kristi Faulkner
03-04 Jamie Cavey
REBOUNDING

Year Player

74-75 Margie Rubow
75-76 Jenni Mayer
76-77 Cindy Haugejorde
77-78 Cindy Haugejorde
78-79 Cindy Haugejorde
79-80 Cindy Haugejorde
80-81 Kim Howard
81-82 Kim Howard
82-83 Donna Freitag
83-84 Lynn Kennedy
84-85 Lisa Long

85-86 Lisa Long

86-87 Lisa Long

87-88 Shanda Berry
88-89 Shanda Berry
89-90 Franthea Price
90-91 Toni Foster

91-92 Toni Foster

92-93 Toni Foster

93-94 Virgie Dillingham
94-95 Tangela Smith
95-96 Tangela Smith
96-97 Angela Hamblin
97-98 Tangela Smith
98-99 Amy Herrig

99-00 Randi Peterson
00-01 Randi Peterson
01-02 Jerica Watson
02-03 Jennie Lillis
03-04 Jennie Lillis

136 |

Pts.
203
351
364
484
539
672
398
330
350
416
368
368
564
621
497
614
475
448
487
477
357
481
318
577
504
516
523
491
539
487

Reb.

135
196
237
300
235
295
168
169
183
189
267
200
282
263
276
207
247
243
254
202
136
218
163
244
306
220
273
264
239
180

Avg.
9.7
13.0
18.2
21.0
18.6
23.2
15.9
13.2
12.9
15.4
131
12.7
18.2
20.0
16.6
21.2
15.8
15.5
15.7
17.0
13.7
141
13.3
19.9
18.7
191
16.9
16.9
16.3
16.8

ASSISTS

Year Player

74-75 Emma Williams
75-76 Shirley Vargason
76-77 Shirley Vargason
77-78 Cindy Haugejorde
78-79 Unavailable
79-80 Sue Beckwith
81-82 R. Anderson
82-83 Lisa Anderson
83-84 Lisa Anderson
84-85 Maureen McAlpine
85-86 Michelle Edwards
86-87 Michelle Edwards
87-88 Michelle Edwards
88-89 Jolette Law
89-90 Jolette Law

90-91 Steph Schueler
91-92 Laurie Aaron
92-93 Laurie Aaron
93-94 Arneda Yarbrough
94-95 Karen Clayton
95-96 Karen Clayton
96-97 Nadine Domond
97-98 Nadine Domond
98-99 Cara Consuegra
99-00 Cara Consuegra
00-01 Cara Consuegra
01-02 Kristi Faulkner
02-03 April Calhoun
03-04 Jennie Lillis
STEALS

Year Player

83-84 Lisa Anderson
84-85 Michelle Edwards
85-86 Lynn Kennedy
86-87 Michelle Edwards
87-88 Michelle Edwards
88-89 Franthea Price
89-90 Franthea Price
90-91 Steph Schueler
91-92 Laurie Aaron
92-93 Laurie Aaron
93-94 Virgie Dillingham
94-95 Tia Jackson
95-96 Karen Clayton
96-97 Nadine Domond
97-98 Nadine Domond
98-99 Cara Consuegra
99-00 Cara Consuegra
00-01 Cara Consuegra
01-02 Jerica Watson
02-03 Jennie Lillis
03-04 Jennie Lillis

FG PERCENTAGE
(Minimum 100 attempts)

Year

74-75
75-76
76-77
77-78
78-79
79-80
80-81
81-82
82-83
83-84
84-85
85-86
86-87

Player

Becky Moessner
Lynn Oberbilling
Diane Wilson
Cindy Haugejorde
Cindi Gaule
Cindy Haugejorde
Kim Howard
Donna Freitag
Donna Freitag
Lisa Becker

Lisa Long

Lisa Becker
Michelle Edwards

FG-FGA
68-140
46-114
66-122
194-445
90-163
283-570
145-292
80-176
146-323
184-315
165-310
135-255
242-451

Pct.
486
403
.540
435
.552
496
497
455
452
.584
532
529
537
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87-88
88-89
89-90
90-91
91-92
92-93
93-94
94-95
95-96
96-97
97-98
98-99
99-00
00-01
01-02
02-03
03-04

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE

Michelle Edwards
Shanda Berry
Stephanie Schueler
Toni Foster
Cathy Marx
Cathy Marx
Cathy Marx
Tangela Smith
Shannon Perry
Tangela Smith
Tangela Smith
Amy Herrig
Lindsey Meder
Randi Peterson
Jennie Lillis
Jamie Cavey
Jamie Cavey

(Minimum 40 attempts)

Year

87-88
88-89
89-90
90-91
91-92
92-93
93-94
94-95
95-96
96-97
97-98
98-99
99-00
00-01
01-02
02-03
03-04

Player
Franthea Price
Franthea Price
Franthea Price
Steph Schueler
Laurie Aaron
Laurie Aaron
Nicole Tunsil
Tiffany Gooden
Tiffany Gooden
Mary Berdo
Nadine Domond
Lindsey Meder
Lindsey Meder
Leah Magner
Lindsey Meder
Jenna Armstrong
Kristi Faulkner

FT PERCENTAGE
(Minimum 50 attempts)

Year

74-75
75-76
76-77
77-78
78-79
79-80
80-81
81-82
82-83
83-84
84-85
85-86
86-87
87-88
88-89
89-90
90-91
91-92
92-93
93-94
94-95
95-96
96-97
97-98
98-99
99-00
00-01
01-02
02-03
03-04

Player

Kathy Peters
Kathy Peters
Cindy Haugejorde
Lynn Oberbilling
Cyndi Gaule
Cindy Haugejorde
Lisa Anderson
Melinda Hippen
Kristen Johnson
Lisa Anderson
Lisa Becker
Michelle Edwards
Michelle Edwards
Jolynn Schneider
Franthea Price
Franthea Price
Stephanie Schueler
Laurie Aaron

Tia Jackson
Necole Tunsil

Tia Jackson
Nadine Domond
Angela Hamblin
Amy Herrig

Amy Herrig

Cara Consuegra
Lindsey Meder
Lindsey Meder
Kristi Faulkner
Kristi Faulkner

265-457
205-368
137-266
189-341
71-106
80-145
139-251
102-225
63-126
149-280
240-429
185-370
191-459
162-303
152-283
73-114
190-338

3PT-3PTA

28-46
22-67
47-108
30-79
12-59
24-68
23-56
27-87
24-66
21-60
46-152
49-114
60-162
48-121
84-194
29-84
57-129

FT-FTA
21-50
45-77
52-75
56-66
65-81

106-131
71-84
49-62
46-59
52-71
52-75
56-74

80-108

91-130
61-84

85-104
45-57

74-104
75-95
23-56

86-106
67-84
45-63

103-125

133-169

122-149

101-113
61-77

145-165

92-106

.580
.557
515
.554
.670
.5562
.554
453
.500
.532
.559
.500
416
.535
537
.640
.562

Pct.

.608
.328
451
.380
.203
.353

411

310
.364
.350
.303
449
.370
.397
433
.345
442

Pct.

420
.584
.693
.848
.802
.809
.845
.790
.780
732
.693
757
741
.700
726
.817
.790
712
.790
.803

.81

.798
714
.824
787
.819
.894
792
.879
.868



2004-05 lowa Women's B

YEAR-BY-YEAR TEAM STATISTICS

SCORING 88-89 492 15.4 373 1.7 86-87 928-1919 484 701-1677 418
Year lowa Pts. Avg. Opponent  Avg. | 89-90 465 16.0 309 10.7 | 87-88 997-2009 .496 687-1757 .391
74-75 1048 499 Unavailable 90-91 494 16.5 402 13.4 88-89 977-2018 .484 747-1760 424
75-76 1548 552  Unavailable 91-92 490 16.9 320 11.0 | 89-90 893-1922 .465 632-1518 416
76-77 1387 66.0 Unavailable 92-93 393 12.7 292 9.4 | 90-91 822-1732 475 668-1661 402
77-78 1631 70.9  Unavailable 93-94 431 15.4 326 11.6 | 91-92 842-1793 .470 597-1528 .391
78-79 2220 76.5  Unavailable 94-95 364 12.9 371 13.3 | 92-93 890-1943 .458 657-1711 .384
79-80 1986 68.5 Unavailable 95-96 428 16.5 315 12.1 | 93-94 709-1651 .429 584-1493 .391
80-81 1816 726 1946 77.8 | 96-97 471 15.7 342 11.4 | 94-95 618-1640 .377 580-1502 .386
81-82 1559 62.4 1818 72.7 | 97-98 463 16.0 368 12.7 | 95-96 809-1915 .423 661-1750 .378
82-83 1694 62.7 1916 70.9 | 98-99 432 16.6 435 16.7 | 96-97 801-1721 .465 634-1589 .349
83-84 1777 65.8 1588 58.8 | 99-00 345 12.8 409 151 | 97-98 769-1662 .463 668-1658 403
84-85 1797 64.2 1552 55.4 00-01 572 18.5 435 14.0 98-99 720-1612 .447 745-1664 448
85-86 1935 66.7 1654 57.0 | 01-02 518 17.9 407 14.0 | 99-00 649-1685 .385 669-1569 426
86-87 2203 711 1764 56.9 02-03 567 17.2 468 14.2 00-01 847-1927 440 783-1830 428
87-88 2406 776 1785 576 | 03-04 485 16.7 434 15.0 | 01-02 788-1773 .444 747-1784 419
88-89 2409 75.3 1912 59.8 02-03 854-1943 .440 873-2061 424
89-90 2210 76.2 1679 579 | STEALS 03-04  760-1739 .437 786-1787 440
90-91 2035 67.8 1777 592 | Year lowa Avg.  Opponent  Avg.
91-92 2051 70.7 1681 58.0 | 8182 172 6.9 191 76 | FT PERCENTAGE
92-93 2258 72.8 1683 543 | 82-83 251 9.3 250 9.2 | Year lowa Pct. Opponent Pct.
93-94 1788 63.9 1617 578 | 83-84 258 9.6 194 7.2 | 74-75 142-302 420 Unavailable
94-95 1644 58.7 1641 586 | 84-85 206 7.3 145 51 | 75-76 220-400 .550  Unavailable
95-96 2150 69.4 1842 594 | 85-86 298 10.2 148 51 | 76-77 225-403 .558  Unavailable
96-97 2018 67.3 1798 59.9 86-87 328 10.6 171 55 77-78 329-511 .643 Unavailable
97-98 1987 68.5 1887 651 | 87-88 393 12.7 175 5.6 | 78-79 434-663 .654  Unavailable
98-99 1900 70.4 1955 724 | 88-89 414 12.9 221 6.9 | 79-80 348-516  .667  Unavailable
99-00 1816 67.3 1910 70.7 | 89-90 349 12.0 158 55 | 80-81 338-455 .744 306-461 .664
00-01 1927 76.7 1830 69.6 | 90-91 301 10.0 248 8.3 | 81-82 309-440 .702 356-531 .670
01-02 2209 76.2 2032 70.1 | 91-92 365 12.6 187 6.4 | 82-83 324-467 .694 332-503 .660
02-03 2376 72.0 2344 71.0 | 92-93 345 111 200 6.5 | 83-84 287-463  .620 328-491 .668
03-04 2129 73.4 2130 73.4 | 93-94 211 7.5 191 12.0 | 84-85 249-415  .600 342-499 .685
94-95 240 8.6 217 7.8 | 85-86 243-406  .599 377-565 .667
REBOUNDING 95-96 216 8.3 191 7.3 | 86-87 347-555 625 360-537 .670
Year lowa Reb. Avg. Opponent  Avg. | 96-97 247 8.2 217 7.2 | 87-88 369-551  .670 368-539 .683
74-75 654 31.1 Unavailable 97-98 196 6.8 223 7.7 | 88-89 420-618  .680 340-517 .658
75-76 1131 40.3  Unavailable 98-99 166 6.3 220 8.4 | 89-90 344-499  .689 342-508 673
76-77 744 354  Unavailable 99-00 189 7.0 204 7.6 @ 90-91 357-556  .642 373-591 .631
77-78 965 419  Unavailable 00-01 299 9.6 231 75 9192 349-535 .652 380-585 .650
78-79 1173 40.4  Unavailable 01-02 225 7.8 272 9.4  92-93 436-647 .674 273-423 .645
79-80 1089 37.6  Unavailable 02-03 289 8.8 338 10.2  93-94 319-477  .669 324-484 .669
80-81 983 39.0 1257 50.0 | 03-04 244 8.4 288 9.9  94-95 330-512 .645 358-581 .663
81-82 973 38.9 1085 43.4 95-96 442-658  .672 404-575 .703
82-83 972 36.0 1199 444 | 3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 96-97  342-487 702 402-581 692
83-84 1016 37.6 917 339 | Year lowa Pct. Opponent Pct. 97-98 386-558 .692 412-596 .691
84-85 1105 39.5 1016 36.3 | 87-88 33-86 .384 41-178 230 98-99 367-544 675 349-492 .709
85-86 1051 36.2 1008 347 | 88-89 35-100 .350 78-180 433 99-00 396-557 .71 453-633 716
86-87 1163 375 1060 342 | 89-90 80-200 400 73-199 .367  00-01 510-709 .719 470-660 712
87-88 1210 39.0 1087 35.1 90-91 34-108 315 68-212 321 01-02 434-623 .697 413-576 717
88-89 1224 38.3 1061 332 | 91-92 18-90 .200 107-313 313 02-03 512-689 .743 421-634 .664
89-90 1129 38.9 1002 346 | 92-93 42-143 294 96-314 306  03-04 433-563 .769 402-570 .705
90-91 1155 38.5 1042 347 | 93-94 51-139 .367 125-401 312
91-92 1129 38.9 1018 351 | 94-95 78-284 275 96-356 270
92-93 1297 41.8 1046 337 | 9596 74216  .343 97-303  .320
93-94 1086 38.8 966 345 @ 96-97 74-256 .289 128-414 .309
94-95 1144 40.9 1066 381 @ 97-98 63-221 .285 139-366 .380
95-96 1298 419 1147 37.0 @ 98-99 93-247 377 116-385 .301
96-97 1103 36.8 983 32.8 99-00 122-388 .314 119-318 374
97-98 1156 375 1083 347 00-01 175-473  .370 121-437 277
98-99 1022 37.9 965 357 @ 01-02 199-554 359 125-394 317
99-00 1067 39.5 1059 39.2 02-03 156-497 .314 177-550 322
00-01 1203 38.8 1148 37.0 03-04 176-483  .364 156-459 .340
01-02 1167 40.2 1059 36.5
02-03 1275 38.6 1222 370 FGPERCENTAGE
03-04 1048 36.1 1094 377 Year lowa Pct. Opponent Pct.
74-75 453-1177 .385 Unavailable
ASSISTS 75-76 664-2056 .323  Unavailable
Year lowa Avg. Opponent  Avg. 76-77 581-1461 .397 Unavailable
79-80 369 127 Unavailable 81-82  77-78 651-1610 .404  Unavailable
329 13.2 396 15.8 78-79 893-1967 .453 Unavailable
81-82 287 19.1 362 241 79-80 819-1931 .424  Unavailable
82-83 300 111 380 14.0 80-81 739-1707 .433 820-1821 450
83-84 439 16.3 340 12.6 81-82 625-1576 .397 731-1632 448
84-85 387 13.8 316 11.3 82-83 685-1729 .396 792-1733 457
85-86 452 15.5 317 10.9 83-84 745-1621 .460 630-1498 420
86-87 512 16.5 397 12.8 84-85 774-1679 .461 605-1562 .387 The 2003-04 lowa Hawkeyes converted a team
87-88 461 14.9 206 95 85-86 846-1737 .487 639-1541 415 record 76.9 percent of its free throw attempts.
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lowa Women's Baskethall

INDIVIDUAL AND TEAM TOP 10

INDIVIDUAL TOP 10 TEAM TOP 10
SCORING SCORING
Player Pts. Avg. Year Year Pts. Avg.
1. Cindy Haugejorde 672 23.2 79-80 1. 1987-88 2406 77.6
2. Franthea Price 614 21.2 89-90 2. 2000-01 1927 76.7
3. Cindy Haugejorde 484 21.0 77-78 3. 1978-9 2220 76.5
4 Michelle Edwards 621 201 87-88 4. 1989-90 2210 76.2
5. Tangela Smith 577 19.9 97-98 4. 2001-02 2209 76.2
6. Lindsey Meder 516 19.1 99-00 6. 1988-89 2409 75.3
7. Amy Herrig 504 18.7 98-99 7. 2003-04 2129 73.4
8. Cindy Haugejorde 539 18.6 78-79 8. 1992-93 2258 72.8
9. Cindy Haugejorde 364 16.2 76-77 9. 1980-81 1816 726
9. Michelle Edwards 368 127 86-87 10. 2002-03 2376 72.0
REBOUNDING REBOUNDING
Player Reb. Avg. Year Year Reb. Avg.
1. Cindy Haugejorde 300 13.0 77-78 1. 1977-78 965 41.9
2. Cindy Haugejorde 237 1.9 76-77 1. 1995-96 1298 419
3. Amy Herrig 306 1.3 98-99 3. 1992-93 1297 41.8
4. Cindy Haugejorde 295 10.2 79-80 4. 1994-95 1144 40.9
5. Lisa Long 267 9.5 84-85 5. 1978-79 1173 40.4
6. Jerica Watson 264 9.4 01-02 6. 1975-76 1131 40.3
7. Jenni Mayer 196 9.3 75-76 7. 2001-02 1167 40.2
8. Shanda Berry 276 9.2 88-89 8. 1984-85 1105 39.5
9. Lisa Long 282 9.1 86-87 8. 1999-00 1067 39.5
10. Randi Peterson 273 8.8 00-01 10. 1980-81 983 39.0
10. 1987-88 1210 39.0
ASSISTS
Player Ast. Avg. Year ASSISTS
1. Cara Consuegra 191 6.2 00-01 Year Ast. Avg.
2. Cara Consuegra 153 5.8 98-99 1. 1981-82 287 19.1
3. Cara Consuegra 138 5.1 99-00 2. 2000-01 572 18.5
4. Lisa Anderson 128 4.7 83-84 3. 2001-02 518 17.9
5. April Calhoun 153 4.6 02-03 4. 2002-03 567 17.2
6. Nadine Domond 135 45 96-97 5. 1991-92 490 16.9
6. Michelle Edwards 140 4.5 87-88 6. 2003-04 485 16.7
8. Karen Clayton 113 43 95-96 7. 1998-99 432 16.6
8. Jolette Law 132 4.3 88-89 8. 1986-87 512 16.5
10. Jolette Law 122 4.2 89-90 8. 1990-91 494 16.5
10. Steph Schueler 122 4.2 90-91 8. 1995-96 428 16.5
10. Laurie Aaron 123 4.2 91-92
STEALS
STEALS Year Steals Avg.
Player Steals Avg. Year 1. 1988-89 414 12.9
1. Laurie Aaron 122 3.9 92-93 2. 1987-88 393 12.7
2. Laurie Aaron 101 3.5 91-92 3. 1991-92 365 12.6
3. Franthea Price 95 3.0 88-89 4. 1989-90 349 12.0
4. Franthea Price 84 29 89-90 5. 1992-93 345 1.1
4. Michelle Edwards 89 29 87-88 6. 1986-87 328 10.6
6. Lynn Kennedy 79 27 85-86 7. 1985-86 298 10.2
7. Jerica Watson 72 2.6 01-02 8. 1990-91 301 10.0
7. Steph Schueler 76 2.6 90-91 9. 1983-84 258 9.6
9. Michelle Edwards 70 2.3 86-87 9. 2000-01 299 9.6
10. Nadine Domond 64 21 96-97
3-PT FG PERCENTAGE
FG PERCENTAGE Year 3PT-3PTA Pct.
Player FG-FGA Pct. Year 1. 1989-90 80-200 400
1. Cathy Marx 71-106 .670 91-92 2. 1987-88 33-86 .384
2. Jamie Cavey 73-114 .640 02-03 3. 1998-99 93-247 377
3. Lisa Becker 135-255 529 85-86 4. 2000-01 175-473 .370
4. Michelle Edwards 265-457 .580 87-88 5. 1993-94 51-139 .367
5. Jamie Cavey 190-338 .562 03-04 6. 2003-04 176-483 .364
6. Tangela Smith 240-429 .559 97-98 7. 2001-02 199-554 .359
7. Shanda Berry 205-368 557 88-89 8. 1988-89 35-100 .350
8. Toni Foster 189-341 .554 90-91 9. 1995-96 74-216 .343
8. Cathy Marx 139-251 .554 93-94 10. 1990-91 34-108 .315
10. Cathy Marx 80-145 .552 92-93
10. Cindi Gaule 90-163 552 78-79 FG PERCENTAGE
Year FG-FGA Pct.
3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1. 1987-88 997-2009 496
Player 3PT-3PTA Pct. Year 2. 1985-86 846-1737 487
1. Franthea Price 28-46 .608 87-88 3. 1986-87 928-1919 484
2. Franthea Price 47-108 451 89-90 3. 1988-89 977-2018 484
3. Lindsey Meder 49-114 449 98-99 5. 1990-91 822-1732 475
4. Kristi Faulkner 57-129 442 03-04 6. 1991-92 842-1793 470
5. Lindsey Meder 84-194 433 01-02 7. 1989-90 893-1922 465
6. Nicole Tunsil 23-56 41 93-94 7. 1996-97 801-1721 465
7. Leah Magner 48-121 .397 00-01 9. 1997-98 769-1662 463
8. Steph Schueler 30-79 .380 90-91 10. 1984-85 774-1679 461
9. Lindsey Meder 60-162 .370 99-00
10. Tiffany Gooden 24-66 .364 95-96 FT PERCENTAGE
Year FT-FTA Pct.
FT PERENTAGE 1. 2003-04 433-563 769
Player FT-FTA Pct. Year 2. 1980-81 338-455 744
1. Lindsey Meder 101-113 .894 00-01 3. 2002-03 512-689 743
2. Kristi Faulkner 145-165 .879 02-03 4. 2000-01 510-709 719
3. Kristi Faulkner 92-106 .868 03-04 5. 1999-00 396-557 Al
4. Lynn Oberbilling 56-66 .848 77-78 6. 1981-82 309-440 .702
5. Lisa Anderson 71-84 .845 80-81 6. 1996-97 342-487 .702
6. Amy Herrig 103-125 .824 97-98 8. 2001-02 434-623 .697
7. Cara Consuegra 122-149 .819 99-00 9. 1982-83 324-467 .694
8. Franthea Price 85-104 817 89-90 10. 1997-98 386-558 692
9. Tia Jackson 75-95 .790 94-95
10. Cindy Haugejorde 106-131 .809 79-80
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2004-05 lowa Women's B-

FRESHMAN RECORDS

SCORING

1. Lisa Becker (1983-84) ........ccoviiveieennnns
2. Lindsey Meder (1998-99) ........ccccoeinneeen.
3. Cindy Haugejorde (1976-77) ......cccce......
4. Tiffany Gooden (1994-95)........ccccceeenee
5. Jennie Lillis (2000-01) ....cccevvviinieennennne
6. Robin Anderson (1980-81) .........cccceeeee.
7
8
9.
1

. Johanna Solverson (2002-03)

. Lisa Anderson (1980-81) ......ccceevcvieeeennn.
Michelle Edwards (1984-85)...................
0. Necole Tunsil (1990-91) ....cooiiiiereennnns
Tangela Smith (1994-95) ............c..c.......

BLOCKS

1. Tangela Smith (1994-95) ........cccccceeinie
2. Jennie Lillis (2000-01) ....oovvvrviiriieiieenne
3. Toni Foster (1989-90) .......cccveeiiiiieneennn.

4. Johanna Solverson (2002-03)

5. Cindy Haugejorde (1976-77) ......cc.cc......

3-POINTERS MADE

1. Lindsey Meder (1998-99) ........ccccceenee

2. Johanna Solverson (2002-03)

3. Leah Magner (1998-99)........cccceiieeeennn.
4. Tiffany Reedy (2001-02)......cccccvveeeeernnnns
Stacy Frese (1995-96).........cococieeeeeninne

REBOUNDING

(J'I-hwl\)—\

ASSISTS

.U‘PS*’!\’—‘

Johanna Solverson (2002-03)

STEALS
. Johanna Solverson (2002-03)

.U‘PS*’!\’—‘

Stephanie Schueler (1987-88)

. Cindy Haugejorde (1976-77) ......c..c.......
. Jennie Lillis (2000-01) ...ccceiieiiiiiiieeenne
. Lynn Kennedy (1983-84) .........cccccueeeennn.
. Toni Foster (1989-90) ........ccceeeiiiiieneennn.
. Amy Herrig (1995-96) ......cevveveiiiieeeene

................. 237 #

. Necole Tunsil (1990-91) ......cooeiiiiiiieeenn.
Jennie Lillis (2000-01) ...ocvvveeeeiiiiieeeee
Michelle Edwards (1984-85)...................
Lindsey Meder (1998-99) ........ccccooonneen.

................... 57 v s
................... 39 ~

................... 34 : #ﬂ
!

Lynn Kennedy (1983-84).........ccccoonneee.
Jennie Lillis (2000-01) ....covvveiiieiieiieens
Necole Tunsil (1990-91) .....cccoeeieiiiieeen.

Lindsey Meder sank a freshman school record 49
3-pointers during the 1998-99 season. In addition, Meder scored
376 points that year, which ranks second for an lowa freshman.
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Tangela Smith blocked an amazing 73 shots her freshman year
with the Hawkeyes. She ranks first in single-season blocked
shots and is tied for 10th in lowa freshman scoring (251).
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SINGLE SEASON INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Cindy Haugejorde (1976-80) holds sea-
son records in points (672), field goals
made (283) and attempted (570).

POINTS

Game......cccoceeveene 44, Cindy Haugejorde vs. Luther College, 1-12-77
CHA (game).....ccccceevveneennen. 42, Amy Herrig vs. Northwestern, 2-14-99
............................. 41, Maxann Reese (Michigan St.) vs. lowa, 1-31-99
Big Ten (game) ........c.......... 42, Amy Herrig vs. Northwestern, 2-14-99
Season 672, Cindy Haugejorde, 1979-80
(07 (1) L 2,080, Cindy Haugejorde, 1976-80
REBOUNDS

(€711 [T 26, Jerica Watson vs. Creighton, 12-15-01
CHA (game).......cccceveeenneen. 26, Jerica Watson vs. Creighton, 12-15-01
Big Ten (game) .....cccceevvvvveevnnnnnnn. 25, Amy Herrig vs. Purdue, 1-10-99
ST T= 1Yo o [ 306, Amy Herrig, 1998-99

Career 998, Cindy Haugejorde, 1976-80

ASSISTS
GaAME..eeiiieeie e 12, Cara Consuegra vs. Purdue, 2-8-01
.............................................. 12, Laurie Aaron at Northwestern, 2-9-92
................................................... 12, LaTonya Tate vs. Purdue, 1-13-91
........................... 12, Michelle Edwards vs. Long Beach State, 12-5-87
CHA (game)......ccoceeeeivneeeanns 12, Cara Consuegra vs. Purdue, 2-8-01
12, LaTonya Tate vs. Purdue, 1-13-91
Big Ten (game) ......ccccccvveennn. 12, Laurie Aaron at Northwestern, 2-9-92

................................................... 12, LaTonya Tate vs. Purdue, 1-13-91
....................... 191, Cara Consuegra, 2000-01
576, Cara Consuegra, 1997-2001

GaME...ueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 9, Lisa Anderson vs. Bradley, 11-19-82
9, Lynn Kennedy vs. Indiana, 1-29-84
9, Franthea Price vs. Purdue, 2-11-90
........................................ 9, Laurie Aaron vs. UNC-Charlotte, 12-12-92

Franthea Price (1986-90) holds the lowa

record for most steals in a career (321)

and is tied with three others for steals
in a game (9).

Cara Consuegra (1997-01) accumulated
the most assists in a season (191), career
(576) and is tied for most assists in a

game (12).

CHA (game)......cccoceeeevceveeeannen. 9, Lynn Kennedy vs. Indiana, 1-29-84
........................................ 9, Laurie Aaron vs. UNC-Charlotte, 12-12-92
Big Ten (game) ......ccccecveveennnneen. 9, Lynn Kennedy vs. Indiana, 1-29-84
................................................... 9, Franthea Price vs. Purdue, 2-11-90
S@ASON ..o 122, Laurie Aaron, 1992-93
CaArCEI ..o 321, Franthea Price, 1986-90
BLOCKS

Game...uviiieeeeeeeeeeeeee 7, Jerica Watson vs. Kent State, 12-8-01
......................................... 7, Tangela Smith at Michigan State, 1-15-95
CHA (game).......ccceeevvvurnnnene 7, Jerica Watson vs. Kent State, 12-8-01
Big Ten (game) ................ 7, Tangela Smith at Michigan State, 1-15-95
SEASON e 73, Tangela Smith, 1994-95
(O T 235, Tangela Smith, 1994-98

FIELD GOALS MADE

Game.......coeevveeeenne 7 (17-27), Amy Herrig vs. Northwestern, 2-14-99
................................ 7 (17-26), Tangela Smith vs. Richmond, 12-7-97
CHA (game)............ 7 (17-27), Amy Herrig vs. Northwestern, 2-14-99
Big Ten (game)....... 7 (17-27), Amy Herrig vs. Northwestern, 2-14-99
S€asoN ....cceveiieeeiieee 283 (283-570), Cindy Haugejorde, 1979-80
Career .....cocevveeeieeennn. 867 (867-1784), Cindy Haugejorde, 1979-80

FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED

Game............... 35 (14-35), Cindy Haugejorde vs. lowa State, 12-2-80
CHA (game).............. 29 (12-29), Franthea Price vs. Howard, 11-25-89
Big Ten (game)........ 27 (17-27), Amy Herrig vs. Northwestern, 2-14-99
................................. 27 (16-27), Lisa Becker vs. Northwestern, 3-2-84
27 (13-27), Franthea Price vs. Northwestern, 2-4-90
............................. 570 (283-570), Cindy Haugejorde, 1979-80
.......................... 1784 (867-1784), Cindy Haugejorde, 1976-80
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SINGLE SEASON INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Jamie Cavey (2001-) set an lowa and
Carver-Hawkeye Arena record in field
goal percentage in a game (9-9) in lowa’s
WNIT win over Marquette in 2003.

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

Game ......ccccviueenne 1.000 (9-9), Jamie Cavey vs. Marquette, 3-23-03
CHA (game)......... 1.000 (9-9), Jamie Cavey vs. Marquette, 3-23-03
Big Ten (game) ... 1.000 (8-8), Andrea Harmon vs. N'western, 1-16-94
SEaSON ..uvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, .584 (184-315), Lisa Becker, 1983-84
Career .....cocceveeeieeeanns 535 (777-1451), Michelle Edwards, 1987-88

FREE THROWS MADE

Game......cccevieieciie 15 (15-16), Amy Herrig vs. Nebraska, 12-8-96
CHA (game)............. 13 (13-14), Kristi Faulkner vs. Missouri, 12-29-02
Big Ten (game).............. 12 (12-12), Lindsey Meder vs. Indiana, 2-4-01

........................... 12 (12-13), Angela Hamblin vs. Ohio State, 12-30-96

Season 145 (145-165), Kristi Faulkner, 2002-03
(021 ¢=T=T S 422 (422-559), Jennie Lillis, 2000-04
FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED

Game................ 16 (10-16), Nadine Domond vs. UCSB, 11-25-95

................................ 16 (15-16), Amy Herrig vs. Nebraska, 12-8-96
CHA (game)....... 16 (10-16), Nadine Domond vs. UCSB, 11-25-95
Big Ten (game) .... 14 (11-14), Cara Consuegra vs. Purdue, 3-4-01
.......................... 14 (10-14), Tangela Smith vs. Wisconsin, 2-13-98
....14 (11-14), Necole Tunsil vs. Penn State, 3-4-94

SeasoNn .....ccceeeveviiiee e 169 (133-169), Amy Herrig, 1998-99
Career ....cccoooeveiiieeee e 559 (422-559), Jennie Lillis, 2000-04
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE

Game.....cccoeeveveennns 1.000 (12-12), Lindsey Meder vs. Indiana, 2-4-01

...................... 1.000 (11-11), Tia Jackson vs. SW Missouri St., 12-5-93
..................... 1.000 (11-11), Cara Consuegra vs. Michigan St., 1-20-00
CHA (game)............. 1.000 (12-12), Lindsey Meder vs. Indiana, 2-4-01
..................... 1.000 (11-11), Cara Consuegra vs. Michigan St., 1-20-00
...................... 1.000 (11-11), Tia Jackson vs. SW Missouri St., 12-5-93

Amy Herrig (1995-99) holds the Hawkeye
record for most free throws made in a
game (15) and career (390).

Lindsey Meder (1998-02) is lowa’s
all-time three-point leader, holding
records in triples made in a game (7),
season (84) and career (261).

Big Ten (game)......... 1.000 (12-12), Lindsey Meder vs. Indiana, 2-4-01
..................... 1.000 (11-11), Cara Consuegra vs. Michigan St., 1-20-00
............................................ 1.000 (8-8) Amy Herrig vs. Indiana, 1-8-99
1.000 (8-8), Amy Herrig vs. lllinois, 12-28-99
............................ 1.000 (8-8), Lisa Becker vs. Michigan State, 3-10-84
Season ......cccccvciiciiiieieee 894 (101-113), Lindsey Meder, 2000-01
Carer ...coceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, .853 (272-319), Kristi Faulkner, 2001-04

THREE-POINTERS MADE
Game....coouiiiiiiee 7, Lindsey Meder vs. Wisconsin, 12-31-00
................................ 5, Lindsey Meder vs. lllinois, 2-24-02
................................................ 5, Lindsey Meder vs. Minnesota, 2-3-02
5, Lindsey Meder vs. Kent State, 12-8-01
......................................... 5, Leah Magner vs. Michigan State, 1-24-02
.............................................. 5, Lindsey Meder vs. Wisconsin, 1-27-00
5, Stacey Frese vs. Minnesota, 1-28-96
........................................... 5, Arneda Yarbrough vs. Alabama, 3-20-94
................................... 5, Arneda Yarbrough vs. Mt. St. Mary’s, 3-16-94
................................................ 5, Franthea Price vs. Howard, 11-25-89
..................................................... 5, Franthea Price vs. Drake, 2-16-88

Big Ten (game) .........cceee... 7, Lindsey Meder vs. Wisconsin, 12-31-00
S@ASON ..o 84, Lindsey Meder, 2001-02
Car€Er ..., 261, Lindsey Meder, 1998-2002

THREE-POINTERS ATTEMPTED
Game....ccceevvieeerieennn 14 (5-14), Lindsey Meder at Colorado, 12-2-01
.................................. 14, (4-14), Lindsey Meder vs. Ohio State, 1-3-02

CHA (game).......... 13 (5-13), Arneda Yarbrough vs. Alabama, 3-20-94
Big Ten (game)............. 14 (5-14), Lindsey Meder at Colorado, 12-2-01
SEASON v 194, Lindsey Meder, 2001-02
CarEr ..ovveeiiee et 644, Lindsey Meder, 1998-2002

BOLD - Indicates current student-athlete
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SINGLE SEASON TEAM RECORDS

142

FIELD GOALS MADE MOST FIRST HALF POINTS
GaAME .. 44 (44-72) vs. Simpson, 11-15-78 | Game.....cccceeiiiiiiiiiiieeeiee e 63 vs. Ohio University, 11-30-91
CHA (Game) ...43 (43-86) vs. Minnesota, 2-12-88 | CHA (Game) ...63 vs. Ohio University, 11-30-91
Big Ten (Game) ......ccoocveeiiiieeniiieeieeee 43 (43-86) vs. Minnesota, 2-12-88 | Big Ten (Game) .......cccceeiiiiieiieeiiiiiee e 55 vs. Minnesota, 1-21-89
SEASON .. 997 (997-2009), 1987-88 | .eeieieieeiiiee ettt 55 vs. Wisconsin, 3-12-88
MOST FIRST HALF POINTS ALLOWED
FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED Game.............. ....63 at Minnesota, 1-12-03
GaAME..ciiiiiece e 97 (33-97) vs. lowa Wesleyan, 12-6-77 | CHA (Game)......... ..39 vs. Ohio State, 1-15-89
CHA (Game) 86 (43-86) vs. Minnesota, 2-12-88 | Big Ten (Game) .......ccccoocveeiiiiiiiiiieeeiiee e 49 vs. Wisconsin, 2-13-98
Big Ten (Game) ......ccoocveeiiiieeniiieeieeee 86 (43-86) vs. Minnesota, 2-12-88
SEASON ..ottt 2056 (664-2056), 1975-76 | LEAST FIRST HALF POINTS
GAME .. 15 vs. Washington, 12-30-90
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE CHA (GAME) ..o 18 vs. Wisconsin, 2-24-84
GaAME .. 667 (28-42) vs. Northwestern, 1-4-87 | Big Ten (Game) .... .. 18 vs. Wisconsin, 2-24-84
CHA (Game)...... ... 642 (34-53) vs. Ohio State, 2-28-86 | ...ceeeiiiiiiieiiiee et 18 vs. Purdue, 3-3-96
Big Ten (Game) ..... ..667 (28-42) vs. Northwestern, 1-4-87
SEASON ..ottt 501 (897-1792), 1987-88 | LEAST FIRST HALF POINTS ALLOWED
GAME . 11 vs. West Virginia, 12-11-92
FREE THROWS MADE sttt 11 vs. lllinois, 3-1-92
GaME..ciiiiieiie e 29 (29-37) vs. SW Missouri State, 12-5-93 | CHA (Game) ... 11 vs. West Virginia, 12-11-92
CHA (Game)...... ....29 (29-37) vs. SW Missouri State, 12-5-93 | Big Ten (Game) ......ccceeeiiieiiiiiiiieiiiieeiie e 11 vs. lllinois, 3-1-92
Big Ten (Game) ..... ..28 (28-39) vs. Northwestern, 12-6-81
SEASON ..t 512 (512-689), 2002-03 | MOST SECOND HALF POINTS
GaAME...iiiiiiiii 65 at Wisconsin, 12-31-00
FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED CHA (GAME) ... 55 vs. Western lllinois, 11-25-00
GaAME..eiiiiieee e 49 (22-49) vs. Northern lllinois, 1-15-80 | Big Ten (Game) .......cccceeiiireeiiieeieniiee e 65 at Wisconsin, 12-31-00
CHA (Game) ......cocoeveiiiiieeieee s 37 (26-37) vs. Penn State, 2-16-03
........................................................ 37 (27-37) vs. Northern lowa, 11-26-02 | MOST SECOND HALF POINTS ALLOWED
--------------------------- 37 (29-37) vs. SW Missouri State, 12-5-93 | Game............c....cccoovvvcierrriconrriisssniessreissennnnnnn.. 58 VS, Stanford, 3-23-89
Big Ten (Game) ......ccocueeeiiiiiiniiieeiee e 36 (16-36) vs. lllinois, 1-5-86 | cHA (Game)......... ....57 vs. Ohio State, 2-5-04
SEASON .o 689 (512-689), 2002-03 | Big Ten (GaAME) .......vveeveeeereerereeseeeeeeeeeseeseean 54 at Wisconsin, 12-31-00
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE LEAST SECOND HALF POINTS
GAME..ooooi 1.000 (13-13) vs Purdue, 3-1-98 | Game..............cccoovveerrrvieneeeseeee 16 at Connecticut, 3-18-02
CHA (Game) ....ccoeuieiiiieeiiiee e .933 (14-15) vs. lllinois, 12-28-98 | cHA (Game)......... ....18 vs. Ohio State, 2-3-85
Big Ten (Game). 933 (14-15) vs. lllinois, 12-28-98 | Big Ten (GAME) ........covvveemrveeeereeeeeieseeeeneeee 17 vs. Purdue, 2-11-96
SEASON ..ttt .769 (433-563), 2003-04
LEAST SECOND HALF POINTS ALLOWED
THREE-POINTERS MADE Game......oiiii 10 vs. James Madison, 11-26-94
GaAME .. 12 (12-32) vs. Gonzaga, 11-21-02 | cHA (Game) ..10 vs. James Madison, 11-26-94
CHA (Game) 9 (9-20) vs. Alabama, 3-20-94 | Big Ten (GAME) .......c..vvereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen. 13 vs. Wisconsin, 1-26-86
Big Ten (Game) ......ccooceeeiiiieiiiieeeee e 11 (11-18) vs. Purdue, 2-8-01
SCASON ... 199 (199-554), 2001-02 LEAST POINTS ALLOWED
GaAME ... 23 vs. Cornell, 1-31-75
THREE-POINTERS ATTEMPTED _ CHA (Game,......... .30 vs. James Madison, 11-26-94
GAME...o 33 (7-33) vs. Ohio State, 1-3-02 | Bjg Ten (GaME) ........overveeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeen 32 vs. Wisconsin, 1-26-86
CHA (Game) .. 29 (10-29) vs. Kent State, 12-8-01
Big Ten (Game) ......ccoovveeeiiiiieiiiiieiiieeee 33 (7-33) vs. Ohio State, 1-3-02
SEASON .ottt 554 (199-554), 2001-02 X\I{Iga":nlerie STREAKS 22 1987-88
Big Ten Games........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiicie e 23, 1987-88
REBOUNDS HOME GAIMES ..o 46, 1986-90
GaAME...ccove e 69 vs. Northern lowa, 11-26-02 Big TEN HOME GAMES .......eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeese e 41, 1985-90
CHA (Game) .... 69 vs. Northern lowa, 11-26-02 AWEY GAITIES ..o eeee e ee e 12, 1987-88
Big Ten (Game) ......coooueiiiiiiieiieeeiee e 61 vs. Wisconsin, 1-8-93 Big Ten Away Games .. ....8, 1989-90
ST=T= 1) o I 1208, 1995-06 8, 1995-96
POINTS LOSING STREAKS
GAME oo 106 vs. Northern lowa, 11-27-78 = Al Games..............cccoovveeerrecioneeesneieneeiennn 7, 1975-76, 1982-83, 1998-99
............................. 106 vs. North Carolina, 12-30-90 Big Ten Games..... .8, 1982-83
CHA (GAm) ....eeiiiiiiiiiiie e 100 vs. Minnesota, 2-12-88  Home Games .............. .. 4,1975-76 and 1981-82
Big Ten (Game). - 100 vs. Minnesota, 2-12-88  Bjg Ten HOME GAMES .............cvvverereeriereceeeeieeesienesienenes 4,1981-82
ST=T= 1) o IR 2409, 1988-89 AWEY GAITIES ..o eeee e ee e 10, 1982-83
Big Ten AWay GamES ......cccueeeiiiiieiiiie ettt 9, 1982-83
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SINGLE SEASON SCORING LEADERS

600 - POINT CLUB 200 - POINT CLUB
Rank Pts. Player Year 67. 298 Kim Howard 81-82
1. 693 Cindy Haugejorde 79-80 68. 294 Lisa Anderson 82-83
2. 621 Michelle Edwards 87-88 69. 289 Nadine Domond 96-97
3. 614 Franthea Price 89-90 70. 288 Amy Herrig 96-97
71. 285 Johanna Solverson 02-03
500 - POINT CLUB 72. 275 Lisa Becker 86-87
4. 577 Tangela Smith 97-98 73. 274 Lisa Anderson 80-81
5. 564 Michelle Edwards 86-87 74. 268 Michelle Edwards 84-85
6. 539 Kristi Faulkner 02-03 75. 263 Lisa Long 85-86
539 Cindy Haugejorde 78-79 76. 262 Robin Anderson 84-85
8. 537 Jennie Lillis 02-03 77. 259 Jolette Law 87-88
9. 523 Lindsey Meder 00-01 78. 257 Sue Beckwith 78-79
10. 516 Lindsey Meder 99-00 79. 256 Angela Hamblin 97-98
11. 504 Amy Herrig 98-99 80. 255 Leah Magner 00-01
81. 251 Mary Berdo 00-01
400 - POINT CLUB 251 Tangela Smith 94-95
12. 497 Shanda Berry 88-89 251 Necole Tunsil 90-91
13. 491 Lindsey Meder 01-02 84. 249 Leah Magner 01-02
487 Jamie Cavey 03-04 85. 246 Franthea Price 86-87
15. 487 Toni Foster 92-93 86. 245 Katie Abrahamson 89-90
16. 484 Cindy Haugejorde 77-78 87. 239 Randi Peterson 98-99
17. 481 Tiffany Gooden 95-96 239 Tricia Blair 86-87
18. 477 Necole Tunsil 93-94 89. 234 Kristi Faulkner 01-02
19. 475 Toni Foster 90-91 90. 233 Angie Lee 81-82
20. 469 Kristi Faulkner 03-04 91. 231 Melinda Hippen 80-81
21. 463 Jennie Lillis 03-04 231 Lynn Kennedy 84-85
22. 459 Franthea Price 88-89 93. 230 Tiffany Gooden 96-97
23. 450 Lisa Long 86-87 94. 229 LaTonya Tate 90-91
24. 449 Shanda Berry 87-88 95. 225 Lynn Kennedy 83-84
25. 448 Toni Foster 91-92 96. 224 Trisha Waugh 90-91
26. 445 Jolette Law 88-89 224 Robin Christian 87-88
27. 429 Jennie Lillis 01-02 98. 222 Lynn Oberbillig 77-78
28. 424 Jolette Law 89-90 222 Lisa Anderson 83-84
29. 423 Franthea Price 87-88 222 Virgie Dillingham 93-94
30. 422 Tangela Smith 95-96 101. 220 Jolynn Schneider 87-88
31. 418 Tia Jackson 92-93 102. 218 Jane Heilskov 79-80
32. 416 Lisa Becker 83-84 103. 216 Necole Tunsil 91-92
33. 410 Randi Peterson 00-01 214 April Calhoun 02-03
34. 409 Robin Christian 88-89 105. 209 Tia Jackson 91-92
106. 206 Cyndi Gaude 78-79
300 - POINT CLUB 206 Angela Hamblin 95-96
35. 394 Cara Consuegra 99-00 108. 202 Kim Howard 79-80
36. 376 Lindsey Meder 98-99 202 LaTonya Tate 91-92
37. 371 Jerica Watson 01-02
38. 368 Kim Howard 80-81
368 Lisa Long 84-85
368 Michelle Edwards 85-86
41. 364 Cindy Haugejorde 76-77
42. 360 Laurie Aaron 92-93
43. 359 Nadine Domond 95-96
44. 357 Tia Jackson 94-95
45. 352 Lynn Kennedy 85-86
46. 350 Robin Anderson 82-83
47. 349 Tiffany Gooden 94-95
48. 348 Tangela Smith 96-97
49. 347 Cara Consuegra 00-01
50. 344 Laurie Aaron 91-92
51. 342 Cathy Marx 93-94
52. 339 Amy Herrig 97-98
339 Donna Freitag 82-83
339 Stephanie Schueler 90-91
339 Necole Tunsil 92-93
56. 338 Lisa Becker 84-85
57. 333 Jennie Lillis 00-01
58. 330 Lisa Anderson 81-82
330 Nadine Domond 97-98
60. 327 Melinda Hippen 81-82
61. 326 Robin Anderson 80-81
62. 321 Stephanie Schueler 89-90
63. 318 Angela Hamblin 96-97
64. 309 Cara Consuegra 98-99
65. 306 Lisa Becker 85-86
66. 301 Sue Beckwith 79-80

Jennie Lillis is one of only three Hawkeyes to ever
score 300 points or more in a season all four years.

www.hawkeyesports.com | 143



wa Women's Baskethall

CAREER LEADERS

The Hawkeye career assist record The Hawkeye career block record Cindy Haugejorde is the Franthea Price owns the lowa
(576) is held by Cara Consuegra. is held by Tangela Smith (235). Hawkeyes’ all-time scoring (2,080) record for all-time steals (321).
and rebounding (998) leader.

SCORING REBOUNDING
Rank Pts. Player Years Rank Reb. Player Years
1. 2080 Cindy Haugejorde 76-80 1. 998 Cindy Haugejorde 76-80
1906 Lindsey Meder 98-02 2. 887 Toni Foster 89-93
3 1821 Michelle Edwards 84-88 3 859 Tangela Smith 94-98
9 1762 Jennie Lillis 00-04 4 848 Lisa Long 83-87
4. 1742 Franthea Price 86-90 5. 827 Jennie Lillis 00-04
5. 1606 Toni Foster 89-93 6 789 Amy Herrig 95-99
6. 1598 Tangela Smith 94-98 7 745 Randi Peterson 97-01
7 1335 Lisa Becker 83-87 8 726 Franthea Price 86-90
8 1319 Amy Herrig 95-99 9. 691 Lisa Becker 83-87
10. 1283 Necole Tunsil 90-94 10. 653 Shanda Berry 86-89
1. 1242 Kristi Faulkner 01-04 11. 614 Lynn Kennedy 83-87
12. 1230 Lisa Long 83-87 12. 564 Necole Tunsil 90-94
13. 1160 Tia Jackson 90-95 13. 536 Kim Howard 78-82
14. 1147 Cara Consuegra 97-01 14. 507 Tia Jackson 90-95
15. 1137 Jolette Law 86-90 15. 489 Jerica Watson 98-02
16. 1129 Lisa Anderson 80-84 16. 482 Michelle Edwards 84-88
17. 1100 Shanda Berry 85-89 17. 436 Virgie Dillingham 90-94
18. 1048 Kim Howard 78-82 18. 394 Lindsey Meder 98-02
19. 1046 Robin Anderson 80-85 19. 383 Felicia Hall 87-91
20. 1024 Tiffany Gooden 94-98 20. 361 Tiffany Gooden 94-98
21. 936 Randi Peterson 97-00
22. 904 Sue Beckwith 77-80 ASSISTS
23. 902 Steph Schueler 87-91 Rank Ast. Player Years
24, 851 Lynn Kennedy 83-87 1. 576 Cara Consuegra 97-01
25. 819 Leah Magner 98-02 2. 431 Michelle Edwards 84-88
26. 809 Laurie Aaron 89-93 3. 387 Franthea Price 86-90
27. 780 Angela Hamblin 95-98 4. 367 Steph Schueler 87-91
743 Cathy Marx 90-94 5. 357 Nadine Domond 94-98
29. 742 Robin Christian 85-89 6. 353 Jolette Law 86-90
30. 722 Jamie Cavey 01- 7. 322 Lisa Anderson 80-84
8. 297 Jennie Lillis 00-04
STEALS 9. 280 Tricia Blair 83-87
Rank Stls. Player Years 10. 279 Laurie Aaron 89-93
1. 321 Franthea Price 86-90 279 Necole Tunsil 90-94
2 248 Laurie Aaron 89-93 12. 262 Leah Magner 98-02
3. 235 Michelle Edwards 84-88 13. 252 Kristi Faulkner 01-04
4. 222 Steph Schueler 87-91 14. 242 Lindsey Meder 98-02
5. 205 Jolette Law 86-90 15. 240 LaTonya Tate 88-92
6 190 Jennie Lillis 00-04
7 177 Nadine Domond 94-98 BLOCKS
177 Lisa Anderson 80-84 Rank Blks. Player Years
9. 168 Tia Jackson 90-95 1. 235 Tangela Smith 94-98
10. 167 Toni Foster 89-93 2. 145 Toni Foster 89-93
1. 166 Cara Consuegra 97-01 3. 114 Jennie Lillis 02-03
12. 154 Lynn Kennedy 83-87 4. 86 Cathy Marx 90-94
13. 146 Shanda Berry 85-89 5. 83 Lisa Becker 83-87
14. 130 Jerica Watson 98-02 6. 82 Jerica Watson 98-02
130 Lisa Long 83-87 7. 78 Lisa Long 83-87
8 66 Amy Herrig 95-99
3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE 9. 56 Randi Peterson 97-01
Rank 3-pters Player Years 10. 46 Jenny Noll 93-97
1. 261 Lindsey Meder 98-02 *Current players in BOLD
2 156 Leah Magner 98-02
3. 138 Kristi Faulkner 01-04
4. 118 Nadine Domond 94-98
5 97 Franthea Price 87-90
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CARVER-HAWKEYE ARENA RECORDS

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
Field Goals Made............ 17 (17-27) Amy Herrig (IA) vs. Northwestern, 2-14-99
Field Goals Att. ............... 29 (12-29), Franthea Price (IA) vs. Howard, 11-25-89

Field Goal Pct. (Min. of 8 attempts)
......................................... 1.000 (9-9), Jamie Cavey (IA) vs. Marquette, 3-23-03
................................ 1.000 (8-8), Andrea Harmon (IA) vs. Northwestern, 1-16-94

Free Throws Made
....................... 23 (23-27), Shaunda Greene (WA) vs. Northern lllinois, 11-30-91

Free Throws Att.
....................... 27 (23-27), Shaunda Greene (WA) vs. Northern lllinois, 11-30-91

Free Throw Pct. (Min. of 10 attempts)
......................................... 1.000 (12-12), Lindsey Meder (IA) vs. Indiana, 2-4-01
......................... 1.000 (11-11), Cara Consuegra (IA) vs. Michigan State, 1-20-00

Three-Pointers Made.................... 10, Maxaan Reese (MSU) vs. lowa, 1-29-99
Three-Pointers Att. ...................... 16, Maxaan Reese (MSU) vs. lowa, 1-29-99

Three-Point Pct. (Min. of 4 attempts)

......................................... 1.000 (5-5), Jennifer Lingor (SMS) vs. lowa, 11-27-01
...... 1.000 (5-5), Stacy Frese (lA) vs. Minnesota, 1-28-96

........... 1.000 (4-4), Steph Schueler (IA) vs. Minnesota, 1-25-91

1.000 (4-4), Adrienne Spatz (Miami of Ohio) vs. lowa, 12-10-88

.................................................... 1.000 (4-4), Jodi Olson (MN) vs. lowa, 2-16-90

Rebounds................cccene. 26, by Jerica Watson (lA), vs. Creighton, 12-15-01
Points..........ccccoooiiiiii 42, by Amy Herrig (IA), vs. Northwestern, 2-14-99
AsSiStS.......ooooieii 12, Cara Consuegra (lA) vs. Purdue, 2-8-01

...12, LaTonya Tate (IA) vs. Purdue, 1-13-91

Steals........coccoovieiiiii 9, Lynn Kennedy (IA) vs. Indiana, 1-29-84
................................................ 9, Laurie Aaron (IA) vs. UNC Charlotte, 12-12-92

BIoCKS ... 7, by Jerica Watson (lA), vs. Kent State, 12-8-01

Cara Consuegra is
tied for two Carver-
Hawkeye Arena re-
cords. She has the
most assists (12)
and top free throw
percentage (1.000)
in a game.

TEAM RECORDS

Field Goals Made..................... 44 (44-79) PENN STATE vs. Howard, 11-26-89
Field Goals Att. ................. 93 (33-93) NO. ILLINOIS vs. Washington, 11-30-91
Field Goal Pct...........c.cccvvveinnnne. .642 (34-53) IOWA vs. Ohio State, 2-28-86
Free Throws Made........... 51 (51-69) WASHINGTON vs. Northern Ill., 11-30-91
Free Throws Att. ............. 69 (51-69) WASHINGTON vs. Northern lll., 11-30-91
Free Throw Pct...................... 1.000 (7-7) NORTHWESTERN vs. lowa, 3-7-87
Three-Pointers Made.......................... 11 (9-11) IOWA vs. Colorado, 12-10-00
Three-Pointers Att. .....................c.co. 27 (9-27) IOWA vs. Minnesota, 2-3-02

............................................................. 27 (8-27) IOWA vs. lowa State, 11-22-00

Three-Point Pct. .1.000 (4-4) MISSOURI vs. lowa, 11-28-87
................................................................ 1.000 (4-4) DRAKE vs. lowa, 12-10-89

Points..........ocoiiiii e 107 PENN STATE vs. Howard, 11-26-89

Rebounds..............ccccoeeenns 70 WASHINGTON vs. Northern lllinois, 11-30-91

Jerica Watson

holds the arena
record for most
rebounds (26) and
blocks (7) in a game.
Both records were
set in 2001.

Amy Herrig recorded
the most points (42)
and field goals (17)
in Carver-Hawkeye
Arena’s 21-year
history.
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Winning Margin
(More than 35 points)

Margin
68
58
55
53
52
51
49
48
48
46
46
45
45
45
45
44
43
43
43
43
43
43
41
41
40
40
40
40
38
38
38
37
36
36
36
36
36
36
35
35
35
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(Score)
(91-23)
(97-39)
(89-34)
(79-26)
(96-44)
(87-36)
(100-51)
(86-38)
(98-50)
(87-41)
(90-44)
(99-54)
(90-45)
(106-61)
(97-52)
(93-49)
(86-43)
(92-49)
(94-51)
(83-40)
(97-54)
(84-41)
(88-47)
(81-40)
(92-52)
(82-42)
(89-49)
(81-41)
(81-43)
(78-40)
(78-40)
(71-34)
(91-55)
(74-38)
(78-42)
(81-45)
(68-32)
(68-32)
(89-54)
(90-55)
(78-43)

Opponent. Year
Cornell, 1974-75

Bucknell, 1992-93

Boise State, 1996-97
Marshalltown, 1976-77
Northern lllinois, 1977-78
lllinois, 1987-88
Minnesota, 1987-88

Texas-Pan American, 2001-02

Wisconsin, 1987-88
Wright State, 1991-92
Drake, 1992-93
Western lllinois, 2000-01
Oregon State, 1988-89
Northern lowa, 1978-79
Ohio University, 1991-92
lowa State, 1987-88
Creighton, 2001-02
Bradley, 1999-00
Minnesota, 1995-96
Wyoming, 1988-89
Minnesota, 1988-89
Minnesota, 1987-88

St. Ambrose, 1976-77
Minnesota, 1986-87
Northwestern, 2000-01
Michigan, 1988-89
Michigan State, 1988-89
lowa State, 1984-85
Northwestern, 1987-88
Upper lowa, 1976-77
Purdue, 1983-84
Michigan, 1992-93
Minnesota, 1997-98
Drake, 1987-88
Minnesota, 1996-97
Michigan, 1991-92
Wisconsin, 1985-86
Clarke College, 1975-76
Michigan, 1987-88
Northern lowa, 1978-79
Connecticut, 1983-84

Losing Margin
(30 or more points)

Margin (Score) Opponent. Year

59 (112-53) Grandview, 1975-76
58 (91-33) William Penn, 1974-75
57 (96-39) William Penn, 1975-76
51 (73-22) William Penn, 1974-75
49 (94-45) Luther, 1975-76

47 (90-43) Minnesota, 1981-82
45 (74-29) William Penn, 1974-75
43 (60-103) Kansas State, 2002-03
42 (90-48) llinois State, 1975-76
40 (87-47) Penn State, 1984-85
38 (86-48) Connecticut, 2001-02
36 (91-55) Auburn, 1999-00

36 (79-43) Western Kentucky, 1994-95
36 (68-32) lowa Wesleyan, 1974-75
35 (96-61) Drake, 1981-82

34 (52-86) Penn State, 2002-03
33 (96-63) Drake, 1978-79

31 (76-45) William Penn, 1976-77
30 (101-71) Drake, 1978-79

30 (95-65) Vanderbilt ,1991-92
lowa’s 100-point games

106 Northern lowa (61), 1978-79

106 North Carolina (81), 1989-90

101 Simpson (75), 1978-79

100 Minnesota (51), 1987-88

Opponent’s 100-point games

112 Grandview (53), 1975-76

103 Kansas State (60), 2002-03

103 Brigham Young (79), 1979-80

101 lowa State (94) - 20t, 2003-04

101 Southwest Missouri State (87), 2000-01

101 Drake (71), 1978-79

lowa Single-game Highs - (90 or more points)

106 Northern lowa (61), 1978-79

106 North Carolina (81), 1989-90

101 Simpson (75), 1978-79

100 Minnesota (51), 1987-88

99 Western lllinois (54), 2000-01

98 Northern lowa (68), 2002-03

98 Wisconsin (50), 1987-88

97 Bucknell (39), 1992-93

97 Minnesota (54), 1988-89

97 DePaul (87), 1980-81

97 Ohio University (52), 1991-92

96 Penn State (81), 2001-02

96 Purdue (87), 2000-01

96 Grandview (66), 1979-80

96 Northern lllinois (44), 1977-78

95 Northwestern (61), 2000-01

94 lowa State (101) - 20t, 2003-04

94 Minnesota (51), 1995-96

93 Florida International (86), 2003-04

93 Saint Louis (64), 2002-03

93 lowa State (56), 1987-88

92 Northwestern (52), 2000-01

92 Colorado (66), 2000-01

92 Bradley (49), 1999-00

92 Northern lllinois (59),1992-93

91 lllinois (73), 2003-04

91 Wisconsin (94), 2000-01

91 Minnesota (55), 1997-98

91 Minnesota (82), 1978-79

91 Wisconsin-Platteville (57), 1975-76

91 Cornell (23), 1974-75

90 Gonzaga (72), 2001-02

90 Purdue (75), 2001-02

90 Drake (44), 1992-93

90 Oregon State (45), 1988-89

90 lllinois (63), 1987-88

90 Northern lowa (55), 1978-79

90 Howard (57), 1989-90

90 Northwestern (72), 1991-92

www.hawkeyesports.com
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YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

1974-75

(5-16 - Lark Birdsong)

Date Opponent

11/20 at Drake

11/25 William Penn
12/3 at Grandview

Big Ten Championship

12/6 Indiana

12/6 Minnesota

1217 lllinois

12/18 Wisconsin

12/15 at Northern lllinois
1mM7 at Mt. Mercy

1/18 Wartburg

1721 at lowa Wesleyan
1/25 at Western lllinois
1/28 at William Penn
1/31 Cornell

2/2 lowa State

2/8 at Northern lowa
IAIAW District Championship
2/14 William Penn
2/15 lowa Wesleyan
2017 Mt. Mercy

31 Coe

3/2 Marycrest
1975-76

(9-18 - Lark Birdsong)

Date Opponent

117 Mt. Mercy

11/18 at Drake
11/25 Upper lowa

12/2 Coe

12/5 at lowa State

1217 at Central Missouri
12/10 Grandview

1211 Central

1/9 at Mt. Mercy

110 Graceland

116 Central

118 at UW - Platteville
1/20 at Coe

1124 lllinois State

1127 Clarke College
1/28 at Luther

1/31 Northern lllinois
2/3 at William Penn
Big Ten Championship

2/4 lllinois

2/4 Michigan State
2/5 Purdue

IAIAW District Championship
2/13 St. Ambrose

2/14 Mt. Mercy

2/14 Coe

2/15 lowa Wesleyan
2/16 Mt. Mercy

2/16 Drake

1976-77

(10-11 - Lark Birdsong)

Date Opponent

11/15 at Marshalltown CC

11/18 at Upper lowa
11/22 at St. Ambrose

12/2 Central

12/4 Drake

1217 lowa Wesleyan
12117 at Indian Hills CC
1/5 at lllinois

119 Mt. Mercy

1/22 UW - Platteville
1/125 Simpson

21 William Penn

2/5 atN. lowa CC
2/6 at lowa State

2/8 Luther

Big Ten Championships
2/10 lllinois

2/11 Purdue

IAIAW State Championship
2/15 Indian Hills CC
2/18 Drake

2/18 Luther

2/18 lowa State

I_I_I_E
-

-

n
-
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L
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Score
64-75
29-74

unavailable

52-27

66-48
60-54
49-59
67-42

1977-78

(8-15 - Lark Birdsong)

Date Opponent

1115 at Simpson

11/18 Drake

11/21 at Luther

11/22 at Grandview
11/29 Central

12/3 lowa State

12/10 at lowa Wesleyan
12/16 William Penn
Jennies Classic

112 Central Missouri
113 Nebraska

114 South Dakota State
117 lowa Wesleyan
1/21 lllinois

2/4 Northern lowa
1/31 at Central

1127 at Northern lllinois
1/29 at Mt. Mercy

Big Ten Championship

2/4 Purdue

2/14 at William Penn
2/18 Minnesota

IAIAW State Championship
2/23 lowa State

2/24 Drake

2/25 lowa State
1978-79

(18-11 - Lark Birdsong)
Date Opponent

1115 Simpson

1117 at William Penn
William Woods Tournament
11/24 Missouri Southern
11/25 Western lllinois
11/25 William Woods
11/27 Northern lowa
12/2 Wisconsin

12/4 lowa State

12/8 at Central College
12/12 at Drake

12/15 Nebraska-Omaha
12/23 Minnesota

1/5 at Central Missouri
1/8 at Kansas State
1/9 at Northeast Missouri
119 at lllinois State
1120 at lllinois

The 1987-88 Hawkeyes were the Big Ten Conference champions with a
17-1 record, and advanced to the NCAA West Regional final.

N
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Score
78-84
66-77
60-72
88-73
70-44

71-74 (ot)
81-54
53-70

63-70
63-71
73-63
76-48
60-62
74-54
66-76
96-44
75-86

63-72
57-82
79-84

77-60
60-88
82-87

Score
101-75
72-81

80-93
62-50
82-71
53-60

1/23 Mt. Mercy

1/26 at Northern lowa
1/30 Drake

2/3 at Minnesota

2/6 St. Ambrose

Big Ten Championship

2/8 Michigan

2/9 Minnesota

2/14 lowa State

217 Northwest Missouri
2/19 Grandview

IAIAW State Championship
2/22 lowa State

2/24 Drake

1979-80

(15-14 - Judy McMullen)
Date Opponent

11/16 Delta State

1117 Western lllinois
11/27 William Penn
11/28 Central Missouri
121 Wisconsin

12/4 at Grandview
12111 Drake

12/15 at lowa State
12/22 at Nebraska

113 Brigham Young
1/4 Washington State
1/5 at Utah

1/9 at lllinois

114 at Colorado State
116 at Texas Women’s
118 at Texas

1/125 DePaul

1129 lowa State

2/2 at South Dakota
2/4 at Drake

Big Ten Championship

2/8 Ohio State

2/9 Northwestern
2/10 Michigan State
2/12 Minnesota

2/16 at Northwest Missouri
2/23 at Minnesota
IAIAW Sub-Regional Championship
2/28 Northwest Missouri
Northern Lights Invitational
3/14 Wyoming

3/15 Alaska

www.hawkeyesports.com
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1980-81

(8-17 - Judy McMullen)

Date Opponent

11/13 Texas

11/15 at Wisconsin
11/21 South Dakota
11/22 Minnesota

11/25 at William Penn
12/2 lowa State

New Mexico State Invitational
12/4 Portland State
12/5 Wichita State
12/6 New Mexico State
12/11 Utah

12/13 at DePaul

12/23 Drake

12/30 at lllinois
Lady Griz Insurance Classic

1/6 at Montana

117 vs. Brigham Young
110 Grand View

113 at South Dakota
1721 at lowa State

1124 at Western lllinois
1127 Northwest Missouri
1/30 at Minnesota

2/3 at Drake

Big Ten Championship

2/13 Wisconsin

2/20 at UIC

2/21 at Northwestern
1981-82

(8-17 - Judy McMullen)

Date Opponent

11/15 Minnesota

Cal-Poly Straw Hat Pizza Classic

11/19 vs. Pacific

11/20 Biola

11/21 Cal-Poly

12/2 at lowa State

12/6 Northwestern

12/11 William Penn
12/12 lllinois

12/19 uic

1/5 Northern lllinois
1/8 Western lllinois
1712 at National College

i

Women's Baskethall

-

-

1/21 lowa State

1/23 at Central Missouri
1/25 at Minnesota

1127 at Northern lowa
1129 at Nebraska-Omaha
1/30 at Creighton

2/6 Drake

Big Ten Tournament

2/12 Wisconsin

2/17 at Grandview

2/20 at Drake

2/26 Central Missouri
3/3 Wisconsin

IAIAW Region 6 Championship
311 lowa State
1982-83

(7-20, 2-16 - Judy McMullen)
Date Opponent

1119 at Bradley

11/23 lowa State

12/5 at Drake

Sun Devil/Dial Classic

12/9 vs. California
12/10 vs. Wyoming
12/11 Idaho State

12/18 National College
12/30 at Northern lllinois

117 at Michigan State
1/9 at Michigan
112 Northern lowa
116 Northwestern
1/21 Minnesota

1/23 Wisconsin

1/28 at Ohio State
1/30 at Indiana

2/4 lllinois

2/6 Purdue

2/11 at Purdue

2/14 at lllinois

2/18 Indiana

2/20 Ohio State

2/23 at Wisconsin
2127 at Minnesota
3/4 at Northwestern
3/10 Michigan

2112 Michigan State

Score
85-82
64-59
75-88

The 1990-91 Hawkeye squad were co-champions of the Big Ten Conference and
finished 23-6, advancing to the NCAA Tournament.
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1983-84

(17-10, 11-7 - C. Vivian Stringer)
Date Opponent

11/28 Drake

121 at Northern lowa

12/5 at lowa State

Indiana State Classic

12/9 Indiana State

12/10 vs. Evansville

12/16 Bradley
Miami University Dial Classic
12/30 Connecticut

12/31 Northern lllinois
113 at Delta State
1/6 Michigan State
1/6 Michigan

1/8 at Northwestern
118 at Minnesota
1122 at Wisconsin
1127 Ohio State

1129 Indiana

2/2 at lllinois

2/5 at Purdue

2/10 Purdue

2/13 lllinois

2117 at Indiana

2/19 at Ohio State
2/24 Wisconsin

2/26 Minnesota

3/3 Northwestern
3/8 at Michigan
3/10 at Michigan State
1984-85

(20-8, 14-4 - C. Vivian Stringer)
Date Opponent
11/28 at Drake

San Jose State Classic
11/30 Southern California

121 San Jose State
12/9 lllinois State
12/15 lowa State

La Salle Tournament

12127 SW Louisiana
12/28 La Salle

12/29 St. Joseph's (Pa.)

112 at Penn State
1/4 at Purdue

1/6 at lllinois

1/9 Nebraska

110 Minnesota

1m1M7 Michigan State
119 Michigan

1124 at Northwestern
1/26 at Wisconsin
1/31 Indiana

2/3 Ohio State

2/8 at Minnesota
2/15 at Michigan
217 at Michigan State
2/22 Wisconsin

2/24 Northwestern
31 at Ohio State
3/3 at Indiana

37 lllinois

3/9 Purdue
1985-86

(22-7, 15-3 - C. Vivian Stringer)
Date Opponent

Amana-Hawkeye Classic
11/22 Bradley

11/23 Memphis

1125 Creighton

Louisiana State Crawfish Classic
11/29 vs. Miami, Fla.

11/30 Louisiana State

12/2 at W. Kentucky

12/4 at lowa State

12/8 Penn State

12/11 Drake

1/3 Purdue

www.hawkeyesports.com
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71-64

86-75 (ot)



2004-05 lowa Women's

YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS
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1/5 lllinois

110 at Minnesota

1m7 at Michigan State
119 at Michigan

1124 Northwestern

1/26 Wisconsin

1/31 at Indiana

2/2 at Ohio State

217 Minnesota

2/10 Miami, Fla.

2/14 Michigan

2/16 Michigan State
2/21 at Wisconsin

2/23 at Northwestern
2/28 Ohio State

3/2 Indiana

3/6 at lllinois

3/8 at Purdue

NCAA Tournament - Second Round
3/20 at Tennessee
1986-87

(26-5, 17-1 - C. Vivian Stringer)
Date Opponent
Amana-Hawkeye Classic
11/29 Boston

11/30 Tennessee

12/2 at Nebraska

1213 at Drake

12/4 lowa State

12/13 at lllinois State
12/21 Western Kentucky
North Carolina State Classic
12/29 vs. Penn State
12/30 vs. Indiana

12 at Wisconsin

1/4 at Northwestern
117 Louisiana State
1/9 Minnesota

119 lllinois

118 Purdue

1/23 at Indiana

1/25 at Ohio State

1/30 Michigan State

21 Michigan

2/6 at Minnesota

2/13 at Purdue

2/15 at lllinois

2/20 Ohio State

2/22 Indiana

2/27 at Michigan

31 at Michigan State
3/4 Northwestern

3/7 Wisconsin

NCAA Tournament - Second Round
3/15 New Orleans
NCAA Tournament - Midwest Regiona
3/19 vs. Georgia

3/21 Louisiana Tech
1987-88

(29-2, 17-1 - C. Vivian Stringer)
Date Opponent
Amana-Hawkeye Classic
11/28 Missouri

11/28 Georgia

11/29 at lowa State
Northern lllinois Fastbreak Fest
12/5 vs. Long Beach State
12/6 Northern lllinois
1211 Nebraska

Burger King/Orange Bowl Classic
12/28 Auburn

12/29 Virginia

12/30 Texas

1/8 at Wisconsin

110 Northwestern

115 at Minnesota

1/22 at lllinois

1124 at Purdue

1/29 Indiana

1/31 Ohio State

2/2 at Michigan State

=222z 222 ===

61-48
61-47
69-66 (ot)
75-64

74-78 (ot)
63-56

Score
85-71
66-56
93-49
82-75

68-58

The 1995-96 Hawkeyes went undefeated at home (14-0), won their first outright
Big Ten title since 1990-91 and advanced to the NCAA Midwest Regional.

2/5 at Michigan

2/12 Minnesota

2/16 Drake

2/19 Purdue

2/21 lllinois

2/26 at Ohio State

2/28 at Indiana

3/4 Michigan

3/6 Michigan State

3/10 at Northwestern

3/12 Wisconsin

NCAA Tournament - Second Round
3/18 Stephen F. Austin
NCAA Tournament - West Regional
3/24 vs. Southern California
3/26 at Long Beach State
1988-89

(27-5, 16-2 - C. Vivian Stringer)
Date Opponent

Hawaii Wahine Classic

11/25 vs. Wyoming

11/26 vs. Louisiana Tech

11/27 vs. Washington
Kansas Dial Soap Classic
12/2 vs. Grambling State
12/3 at Kansas

1217 lowa State
Amana-Hawkeye Classic
12/10 Miami of Ohio

12/11 Wake Forest

12/22 Oregon State
Burger King/Pepsi Classic

12/28 vs. Oklahoma
12/29 vs. Nebraska
1/6 Michigan

1/8 Michigan State
113 at lllinois

1/15 Ohio State
118 at Drake

1/21 Minnesota
1127 Indiana

1129 at Purdue

2/3 at Wisconsin
2/5 at Northwestern
2/10 Purdue

TE T 22" =sz=s=:=
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Score

83-40
58-62
53-51

80-66
63-67
79-46

73-44
78-62
90-45

86-69
84-67
82-42
89-49
82-64
84-70
71-65
97-54
77-61
56-67
67-57
63-53
66-64

2/12 lllinois w
2017 at Minnesota w
2/21 at Ohio State L
2/24 at Indiana w
3/3 Northwestern w
3/5 Wisconsin w
3/9 at Michigan w
31 at Michigan State w
NCAA Tournament - Second Round
3/18 Tennessee Tech w
NCAA Tournament - Midwest Regional
3/23 vs. Stanford L
1989-90

(23-6, 15-3 - C. Vivian Stringer)

Date Opponent w
Amana-Hawkeye Classic

11/25 Howard w
11/26 Connecticut w
11/29 at Nebraska w
Louisiana Tech Dial Soap Classic

121 vs. Saint Joseph’s w
1212 at Louisiana Tech L
12/8 DePaul w
12/10 Drake w
12117 at lowa State w
Hilton Head Island Super Shootout
12/28 at South Carolina L
12/29 vs. North Carolina w
1/5 at Michigan State L
117 at Michigan w
112 lllinois w
114 Purdue L
119 at Minnesota w
1/26 at Indiana w
1/28 at Ohio State w
2/2 Wisconsin w
2/4 Northwestern L
2/9 at lllinois w

www.hawkeyesports.com
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Score

90-57
81-49
74-55

76-57
82-85
70-58
70-58
75-55
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YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

2/11 at Purdue

2/16 Minnesota

2/23 Ohio State

2/25 Indiana

3/2 at Northwestern
3/4 at Wisconsin

3/8 Michigan

3/10 Michigan State
NCAA Tournament - Second Round
317 Vanderbilt
1990-91

(21-9, 13-5 - C. Vivian Stringer)
Date Opponent
Amana-Hawkeye Classic
11/24 UCLA

11/25 Louisiana State
11/29 at Connecticut
121 at Penn State
12/4 at Drake

12/8 at DePaul

12/16 Nebraska

12/30 at Washington
12 at Wisconsin

Big Ten - SEC Challenge
1/5 Georgia

111 lllinois

113 Purdue

118 at Indiana

1/20 at Ohio State
1/25 Minnesota

2/1 Michigan State
2/3 Michigan

2/5 at Northwestern
2/8 at Purdue

2/10 at lllinois

2/15 Ohio State

2017 Indiana

2/22 at Minnesota
2/25 Louisiana Tech
2117 at Michigan

31 at Michigan State
3/3 Northwestern

3/9 Wisconsin

NCAA Tournament - First Round
3/13 at Montana
NCAA Tournament - Second Round
3/16 at Washington
1991-92

(25-4, 16-2 - C. Vivian Stringer)
Date Opponent

11727 at Kentucky
11/29 lowa State

Amana-Hawkeye Classic
11/30 Ohio University
1211 Washington
Mid-America Classic

12/6 vs. Wright State
1217 at Missouri
12/11 at Nebraska

SEC-Big Ten Challenge

12/28 Vanderbilt

1/3 Penn State
110 Minnesota

113 at Louisiana Tech
M7 Indiana

119 Ohio State

1124 at Michigan State
1/26 at Michigan
1/31 lllinois

2/2 Purdue

217 at Wisconsin
2/9 at Northwestern
2/14 at Ohio State
2/16 at Indiana

2/21 Michigan

2/23 Michigan State
2/28 at Purdue

31 at lllinois

3/4 Northwestern
3/8 Wisconsin

3/12 at Minnesota

NCAA Tournament - Second Round
3/22 SW Missouri State
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70-67 (ot)
87-58
94-51
85-47
64-43
79-60
78-47
86-58

56-61

67-58
85-76 (ot)

64-53

53-70

60-61 (ot)

1992-93

(27-4, 16-2 - C. Vivian Stringer)
Date Opponent

12/4 at Pittsburgh
12/6 at Maryland
Amana-Hawkeye Classic
12/11 West Virginia
12111 Charlotte

12/20 Drake

FIU Sun and Fun Classic
12 vs. Bucknell

1/3 vs. Colorado
1/4 vs. Eastern Kentucky
1/8 Wisconsin

1/10 at Minnesota
115 at lllinois

117 at Northwestern
1/22 Indiana

1/26 Northern lllinois
1/29 at Michigan
1/31 at Michigan State
2/5 Ohio State

217 Penn State
2/12 Northwestern
2/14 lllinois

2/19 at Purdue

2/21 at Indiana

2/26 Michigan State
2/28 Michigan

3/5 at Penn State
3/7 at Ohio State
3/12 Minnesota

NCAA Tournament - Second Round

L
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317 at Old Dominion

NCAA Tournament - Mideast Regional
3/25 Auburn

3/27 Tennessee

NCAA Women'’s Final Four - Atlanta
4/3 vs. Ohio State

1993-94

(21-7, 13-5 - C. Vivian Stringer)

Date Opponent

Prairie Lights Hawkeye Classic

11/28 Louisiana Tech
121 at Drake

12/5 Southwest Missouri
12119 at James Madison
12/21 at West Virginia

USC Christmas Tournament
12/29 vs. Houston
12/30 at Southern California

Score
70-59
53-50
74-44

90-44

1/5 Minnesota

117 at Wisconsin
114 lllinois

116 Northwestern
1721 at Indiana

1/25 at Northern lllinois
1/28 Michigan

1/30 Michigan State
2/4 at Ohio State

2/6 at Penn State
2/M1 at Northwestern
2/13 at lllinois

2/18 Purdue

2/20 Indiana

2/25 at Michigan State
2/27 at Michigan

3/4 Penn State

3/6 Ohio State

3/M1 at Minnesota

NCAA Tournament - First Round
3/16 Mount St. Mary’s
NCAA Tournament - Second Round

3/20 Alabama

1994-95

(11-17, 6-10 - C. Vivian Stringer)
Date Opponent

Prairie Lights Hawkeye Classic

11/26 James Madison
11/27 Southern California
11/30 at Southwest Missouri
Stephen F. Austin Dial Classic
12/2 vs. Florida Atlantic
12/3 at Stephen F. Austin
12/8 Creighton

Stanford Cardinal Classic
12117 NW Louisiana St.
12/18 St. Mary’s (Calif.)
12/20 at UC Santa Barbara
12/28 lllinois

12/30 Michigan

1/6 at Wisconsin

18 at Western Kentucky
113 at Purdue

115 at Michigan State
1/20 Indiana

1122 Northwestern

2/13 at Minnesota

2/14 Ohio State

2/15 at Indiana

2/16 Michigan State

2/12 Purdue

The 1996-97 Hawkeyes won the Big Ten Tournament title
and advanced to the NCAA Tournament.
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Score

60-30
65-55
48-60

67-42
70-79 (ot)
53-63

53-54
73-48
48-61
59-51
53-36
62-72

70-71 (2 ot)
60-55
57-58
56-70
67-61
49-57
55-62
55-62
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YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

2017 at Penn State

2/19 Wisconsin

2/24 at Michigan

2/26 at lllinois

Big Ten Tournament - First Round
3/3 Minnesota

3/4 Penn State

1995-96

(27-4, 15-1 - Angie Lee)

Date Opponent

Prairie Lights Hawkeye Classic

11/24 Stephen F. Austin
11/25 UC Santa Barbara
11/29 at Creighton

Kansas Dial Classic

12/2 vs. Saint Joseph's
1213 at Kansas
1217 Drake

Carolinas Holiday Beach Classic

12/19 Appalachian State
12/20 Georgia

12/21 North Carolina
12127 at lllinois

12/29 at Michigan

1/5 Wisconsin

117 Western Kentucky
1712 Purdue

114 Michigan State
119 at Indiana

1721 at Northwestern
1/28 Minnesota

2/2 at Ohio State

2/4 Indiana

2/9 at Michigan State
2111 at Purdue

2/16 Penn State

2/18 at Wisconsin

2/23 Michigan

2/25 lllinois

Big Ten Tournament

31 lllinois

3/2 Purdue

NCAA Tournament - First Round
3/14 Butler

NCAA Tournament - Second Round
3/16 DePaul

NCAA Mideast Regional - Semifinal

s ssrr
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3/21 vs. Vanderbilt
1996-97

(18-12, 9-7 - Angie Lee)
Date Opponent
11/15 lllinois State
1117 Notre Dame
11/19 lowa State
Kona Women'’s Basketball Invitational
12/6 vs. Boise State
1217 vs. Pacific
12/18 vs. Nebraska
Big Ten-SEC Challenge
12/13 at Florida

12/21 at Drake

12/28 at Minnesota
12/30 at Ohio State
112 at W. Kentucky
1/5 Wisconsin
110 at Northwestern
1712 at Purdue

1721 Penn State
1/24 at Indiana

1/26 Michigan

1/31 at lllinois

2/2 Michigan State
217 Purdue

2/9 Northwestern
2/14 at Wisconsin
2/16 at Penn State
2/21 Ohio State

66-49

67-44

The 1997-98 Hawkeyes won the Big Ten Conference regular season
with a record of 18-11 (13-3) and advanced to the second round
of the NCAA Midwest Regional.

2/23 Minnesota
Big Ten Tournament
2/28 Northwestern
31 Indiana

3/2 lllinois

NCAA Tournament - First Round

3/14 North Carolina State
NCAA Tournament - Second Round
3/16 Connecticut

1997-98

(18-11, 13-3 - Angie Lee)

Date Opponent

11/16 Drake

Reebok Classic

11/23 vs. Arkansas

11/25 vs. Connecticut

Prairie Lights Classic
11/29 CS Northridge
11/30 Washington
Central Fidelity Invite

12/6 vs. Louisiana Tech
1217 at Richmond
12/13 lowa State

Honda Elite Four Classic

12/21 vs. Vanderbilt
12/28 Minnesota
12/30 Ohio State

1/2 at Penn State
1/9 Northwestern
111 Purdue

1/20 at Wisconsin
1/23 Indiana

1/25 at Michigan
1/30 lllinois

21 at Michigan State
2/6 at Purdue

2/8 at Northwestern
2/13 Wisconsin

2/15 Penn State
2/20 at Ohio State
2/22 at Minnesota
Big Ten Tournament

2/28 Ohio State

31 Purdue

= === =
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78-42

78-68
87-53
63-56

56-50

53-72

Score
66-63 (ot)

57-83
55-65

67-56
62-63

58-83
78-66
57-74

54-60
91-55
66-57
78-69
65-58

66-75 (ot)
66-63
68-61

65-69 (ot)
82-71
62-66
73-67
79-72
87-76
73-49
74-71
71-59

72-54
60-61

NCAA Tournament - First Round

3/13 Massachusetts

NCAA Tournament - Second Round
3/15 Kansas

1998-99

(12-15, 7-9 - Angie Lee)

Date Opponent

11/15 at Washington

1117 lowa State

11/20 Weber State

11/22 Western Kentucky

Prairie Lights Classic
11/27 Missouri

11/28 Princeton
Syracuse Carrier Classic

12/4 vs Kent State
12/5 at Syracuse
12/8 at Drake

12/20 at Auburn
12/28 lllinois

113 at Wisconsin
1/5 at Minnesota
1/8 Indiana

110 Purdue

115 at Penn State
1117 at Michigan State
1122 Michigan

1129 Michigan State
1/31 Penn State
2/5 at Ohio State
217 at Indiana
2112 Minnesota
2/14 Northwestern
2/19 at Michigan
2/21 at lllinois

Big Ten Tournament
2/28 vs. Northwestern
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YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

1999-00 12/12 at lowa State L 64-82 | 2/13 at Indiana L 68-89

(9-18, 6-10 - Angie Lee) 12/15 Creighton W 86-43 2/16 Penn State W 80-75

Date Opponent W-L Score 12/22 at Northwestern w 74-47 2/20 Minnesota L 60-77

11/19 at Marquette L 64-69 12/30 Wisconsin L 61-68 2/23 at Wisconsin W 76-59

11/21 Connecticut L 45-73 113 at Ohio State L 63-82 2/27 Michigan State L 58-68

Gazette Hawkeye Challenge 1/6 Purdue w 90-75 32 Purdue L 68-78

11/27 Bradley w 92-49 1/10 Northwestern w 82-68 Big Ten Tournament

11/28 Syracuse w 76-73 113 at Indiana W 73-65 3/6 vs. Northwestern W 70-58

12/2 at Utah L 61-70 1/20 Ohio State w 79-65 37 vs. Minnesota w 80-77

12/4 at Weber State w 73-55 1/24 Michigan State w 75-55 | 3/9 vs. Purdue L 57-84

1211 at lowa State L 69-79 1127 at Purdue L 68-82 | WNIT - First Round

12/18 Auburn L 55-91 1/31 at Michigan L 74-82 | 3/20 Saint Louis w 93-64

12/20 Drake L 59-84 2/3 Minnesota L 83-94 | WNIT - Second Round

12/30 at Penn State L 63-80 217 at Wisconsin W 76-64 3/23 Marquette W 76-73

12 Indiana w 82-68 | 2/10 at Penn State w 96-81 WNIT - Quarterfinals

117 at lllinois L 60-86 | 2/14 Michigan L 80-91 3/25 Creighton L 64-70

119 at Northwestern L 52-53 2/20 at Michigan State W 69-59

113 Minnesota W 80-51 2/24 lllinois W 79-71 2003-04

116 Penn State L 64-78 | Big Ten Tournament (18-15, 6-10 - Lisa Bluder)

1/20 Michigan State L 77-82 31 vs. Indiana L 76-78 (ot) Date Opponent W-L Score

1/23 at Michigan L 78-82 NCAA Tournament - First Round KCRG TV-9 Hawkeye Challenge

1127 Wisconsin w 66-62 3/16 vs. Virginia w 69-62 11/21 Butler w 83-60

1/30 at Arkansas L 65-72 NCAA Tournament - Second Round 11/22 Houston L 64-70

2/3 at Indiana L 67-70 3/18 Connecticut L 48-86 FIU Thanksgiving Classic

2/6 at Michigan State L 64-74 11/28 vs. Saint Joseph’s w 62-58

2/13 lllinois w 80-73 2002-03 11/29 at Florida International w 93-86

2117 Ohio State W 68-60 | (18-15, 6-10 - Lisa Bluder) 12/3 at lowa State L 94-101 (20t)

2/20 at Minnesota W 77-53 | Date Opponent W-L Score | 12/5 at Marquette w 65-62

2/24 Michigan L 61-78 KCRG TV-9 Hawkeye Challenge 12/8 at Northern lowa W 76-67

2/27 at Purdue L 59-73 11/23 IUPUI W 84-75 (ot) 12/12 Kansas State L 60-82

Big Ten Tournament 11/24 Charlotte w 85-70 12/21 Drake w 79-65

3/2 vs. Northwestern L 59-68 11/26 Northern lowa W 98-68 12/28 Creighton L 72-84 (ot)
LMU Thanksgiving Classic 12/30 at Missouri L 65-75

2000-01 11/29 vs. NC State L 66-69 (ot) 1/2 lllinois W 91-73

(21-10, 12-4 - Lisa Bluder) 11/30 vs. South Alabama W 83-62 1/8 at Penn State L 64-92

Date Opponent W-L Score 12/4 lowa State w 64-39 111 at Minnesota L 61-75

117 Marquette w 70-57 12/8 at Creighton L 82-89 115 Indiana w 72-65

11/19 Utah L 42-66 12/12 Denver w 83-49 118 Wisconsin w 66-46

11/22 lowa State L 76-86 12/21 at Drake W 72-52 1/25 Michigan w 69-58

Gazette Hawkeye Challenge 12/29 Missouri w 87-65 = 1/29 at Northwestern w 76-61

11/25 Western lllinois w 99-54 Big Ten/Big XIl Challenge 2/1 at Michigan State W 78-67

11/26 Nevada w 73-59 1/5 at Kansas State L 60-103 2/5 Ohio State L 82-93

121 at Mount St. Mary’s w 89-63 1/9 at Penn State L 52-86 = 2/10 Purdue L 79-90

12/3 at George Washington L 64-78 1112 at Minnesota L 65-94 212 at Wisconsin W 87-82 (ot)

1217 at SW Missouri State L 87-101 1/16 Northwestern w 72-60 2/15 at Indiana w 78-69

12/10 Colorado w 92-66 1/21 Wisconsin w 77-60  2/19 Minnesota w 81-61

12/16 at Drake L 58-73 1/23 at Purdue L 64-83 2/22 Penn State L 58-70

12/28 Northwestern w 95-61 1/26 at Ohio State L 59-74 2/26 at Purdue L 55-84

12/31 at Wisconsin L 91-94 1/30 Indiana W 78-62 2/29 at lllinois W 89-64

1/4 at Purdue L 58-73 2/2 lllinois L 72-82 Big Ten Tournament

117 Michigan w 79-58  2/6 at Michigan w 65-57 3/5 vs. Michigan State L 54-81

114 Wisconsin w 74-68 2/9 at lllinois L 58-73 NCAA Tournament - First Round

11717 at Ohio State L 52-79 3/21 at Virginia Tech L 76-89

1721 Penn State w 79-64

1/25 at Northwestern w 92-52

2/1 at Michigan State w 71-56

2/4 Indiana w 83-56

2/8 Purdue W 96-87

211 at Minnesota w 82-71

2/15 at Michigan L 78-80

2/18 Ohio State W 74-59

2/22 Michigan State w 50-47

2/25 at lllinois W 75-64

Big Ten Tournament

3/2 vs. Indiana w 81-76

3/3 lllinois W 86-79

3/4 Purdue W 75-70

NCAA Tournament - First Round

317 vs. Oregon w 89-82 (ot)

NCAA Tournament - Second Round

3/19 at Utah L 69-78

2001-02

(18-11, 10-6 - Lisa Bluder)

Date Opponent W-L Score

Great Alaska Shootout

11/20 vs. Gonzaga w 69-54

11/21 vs. Marquette w 90-72

11/25 Drake L 72-75 (ot)

11/27 Southwest Missouri St. w 84-64

11/30 at Denver w 84-72

121 at Colorado L 83-92

Gazette Hawkeye Challenge The 2000-01 lowa Hawkeyes captured its second-ever Big Ten Tournament title

term Texas-Pan American w 86-38 and advanced to the second round of the NCAA Tournament.

12/8 Kent State w 76-65
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IOWA TOURNAMENT RESULTS

Big Ten Post-Season Tournament
1995 — Indianapolis, IN

(9) lowa 57, (8) Minnesota 44

(1) Penn State 69, (9) lowa 62

1996 — Indianapolis, IN
(1) lowa 74, lllinois 56
(4) Purdue 76, (1) lowa 68

1997 — Indianapolis, IN

(4) lowa 73, (5) Northwestern 63
(4) lowa 87, (8) Indiana 72

(4) lowa 63, (3) lllinois 56

1998 — Indianapolis, IN
(1) lowa 72, (8) Ohio State 54
(4) Purdue 61, (1) lowa 60

1999 - Indianapolis, IN
(9) Northwestern 75, (8) lowa 71

2000 - Indianapolis, IN
(10) Northwestern 68, (7) lowa 59

2001 — Grand Rapids, Ml
(2) lowa 81, (7) Indiana 76
(2) lowa 86, (6) lllinois 79

(2) lowa 75, (1) Purdue 70

2002 - Indianapolis, IN
(5) Indiana 78, (4) lowa 74 -- ot

2003 - Indianapolis, IN

(7) lowa 70, (10) Northwestern 58
(7) lowa 80, (2) Minnesota 77

(3) Purdue 87, (7) lowa 57

2004 - Indianapolis, IN
(5) Michigan State 81, (4) lowa 54

Note: Number in parenthesis denotes seed in tournament

Big Ten/Big XIlI Challenge
2002-03 — Manhattan, KS

Kansas State 103, lowa 60

Big Ten/SEC Challenge
1990-91 — lowa City, IA
Georgia 62, lowa 51

1991-92 — lowa City, IA
Vanderbilt 95, lowa 65

1996-97 — Gainesville, FL
Florida 68, lowa 58

Burger King/Orange Bowl Classic — Miami, FL

1987-88

lowa 73, Auburn 69
lowa 75, Virginia 59
lowa 75, Texas 65

1988-89

lowa 86, Oklahoma 69
lowa 84, Nebraska 67

Cal-Ploy Classic — San Luis Obispo, CA

1981-82

Pacific 81, lowa 70
lowa 73, Biola 68
lowa 64, Cal-Poly 57

Carolinas Holiday Beach Classic — Myrtle Beach, SC

1995-96
lowa 68, Appalachian State 66
Georgia 79, lowa 52

Central Fidelity Invitational — Richmond, VA

1997-98
Louisiana Tech 83, lowa 58
lowa 78, Richmond 66

FIU Sun and Fun Classic — Miami, FL

1992-93

lowa 97, Bucknell 39
Colorado 72, lowa 70

lowa 67, Eastern Kentucky 63

FIU Thanksgiving Classic — Miami, FL

2003-04
lowa 62, Saint Joseph’s 58
lowa 93, Florida International 86

Great Alaska Shootout — Anchorage, AK

1979-80
lowa 68, Wyoming 65
lowa 73, Alaska 52

2001-02
lowa 69, Marquette 54
lowa 90, Marquette 72

Hawai’i Wahine Classic — Honolulu, HI

1988-89

lowa 83, Wyoming 40
Louisiana Tech 62, lowa 58
lowa 53, Washington 51

www.hawkeyesports.com
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IOWA TOURNAMENT RESULTS

Hawkeye Challenge — lowa City, IA 2000-01
1985-86 lowa 99, Western lllinois 54
lowa 75, Bradley 39 lowa 73, Nevada 59
lowa 77, Memphis 56

2001-02
1986-87 lowa 86, UT Pan American 38
lowa 70, Boston 48 lowa 76, Kent State 65
Tennessee 74, lowa 56

2002-03
1987-88 lowa 84, IUPUI 75 (ot)
lowa 85, Missouri 71 lowa 85, Charlotte 70
lowa 66, Georgia 56

2003-04
1988-89 lowa 83, Butler 60
lowa 73, Miami (OH) 44 Houston 70, lowa 64

lowa 78, Wake Forest 62
Hilton Head Island Super Shootout — Hilton Head, SC

1989-90 1989-90
lowa 90, Howard 57 South Carolina 82, lowa 76
lowa 81, Connecticut 49 lowa 106, North Carolina 81
1990-91 Honda Elite Four Classic — Orlando, FL
lowa 81, UCLA 52 1997-98
lowa 73, Louisiana State 65 Vanderbilt 60, lowa 54
1991-92 Indiana State Classic — Terre Haute, IN
lowa 97, Ohio 52 1983-84
lowa 58, Washington 58 lowa 82, Indiana State 53
lowa 76, Evansville 64
1992-93
lowa 74, West Virginia 44 Jennies Classic — Warrensburg, MO
lowa 60, Charlotte 38 1977-78
Central Missouri 70, lowa 63
1993-94 o Nebraska 71, lowa 63
lowa 70, Louisiana Tech 66 lowa 73, South Dakota State 63
1994-95

. Kansas Classic — Lawrence, KS
lowa 60, James Madison 30 1988-89

lowa 65, Southern California 55 lowa 80, Grambling State 66
1995-96 Kansas 67, lowa 63
lowa 64, Stephen F. Austin 58

lowa 68, UC-Santa Barbara 57 1995-96

lowa 66, Saint Joseph’s 49

1997-98 lowa 65, Kansas 58 (ot)

lowa 67, CS-Northridge 56

Washington 63, lowa 62 Kona Invitational — Kailua-Kona, HI

1996-97

lowa 89, Boise State 34
lowa 80, Pacific 60
Nebraska 73, lowa 67

1998-99
lowa 75, Missouri 68
lowa 59, Princeton 44

1999-00
lowa 92, Bradley 49
lowa 76, Syracuse 73
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La Salle Tournament — Philadelphia, PA Reebok Classic — Boston, MA
1984-85 1997-98

lowa 62, SW Louisiana 39 Arkansas 83, lowa 57

lowa 70, La Salle 51 Connecticut 65, lowa 55

St. Joseph’s (PA) 61, lowa 60
San Jose State Classic — San Jose, CA

Lady Griz Classic — Missoula, MT 1984-85
1980-81 Southern California 77, lowa 57
Montana 63, lowa 54 lowa 67, San Jose State 45

BYU 87, lowa 76
Stanford Cardinal Classic — Stanford, CA

LMU Thanksgiving Classic — Los Angeles, CA 1994-95
2002-03 NW Louisiana State 54, lowa 53
NC State 69, lowa 66 (ot) lowa 73, St. Mary’s (CA) 48

lowa 83, South Alabama 62
Stephen F. Austin Dial Classic — Nacogdoches, TX
Louisiana State Crawfish Classic — Baton Rouge, LA | 1994-95

1985-86 lowa 67, Florida Atlantic

lowa 83, Miami (FL) 63 Stephen F. Austin 79, lowa 70 (ot)

Louisiana State 57, lowa 56

Sun Devil/Dial Classic -- Tempe, AZ

Louisiana Tech Dial Soap Classic — Ruston, LA 1982-83
1989-90 California 89, lowa 66
lowa 76, Saint Joseph’s 57 Wyoming 79, lowa 63

Louisiana Tech 85, lowa 82
Syracuse Carrier Classic — Syracuse, NY

Miami University Dial Classic — Miami, FL 1998-99
1983-84 lowa 62, Kent State 58
lowa 78, Connecticut 43 lowa 70, Syracuse 64

Northern lllinois 69, lowa 65
USC Christmas Tournament — Los Angeles, CA

Mid-America Classic — Columbia, MO 1993-94
1991-92 lowa 59, Houston 44
lowa 87, Wright State 41 lowa 50, Southern California 49

lowa 89, Missouri 62
William Woods Tournament — Fulton, MO

New Mexico State Invitational — Las Cruces, NM 1978-79

1980-81 lowa 89, Missouri Southern 84
lowa 88, Portland State 82 lowa 75, Western lllinois 66
Wichita State 87, lowa 76 William Woods 64, lowa 58

lowa 83, New Mexico State 69

North Carolina State Classic — Raleigh, NC
1986-87

Penn State 78, lowa 74 (ot)

lowa 63, Indiana 56

Northern lllinois Fastbreak Fest — DeKalb, IL
1987-88

lowa 82, Long Beach State 75

lowa 81, Northern lllinois 73
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DAY-BY-DAY RESULTS

November 13: (0-1)
1980 Texas L

November 15: (3-4)
at Marshalltown CC W
at Simpson L
Simpson W
at Wisconsin L
Minnesota L
lllinois State w
at Washington L
November 16: (1 1)
1979 Delta State

1997 Drake (ot) W

November 17: (2-4)
1975 Mt. Mercy
1978  at William Penn
1979  Western lllinois
1996 Notre Dame
1998 lowa State
2000 Marquette
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November 18: (1 -2)

1975 at Drake
1976 at Upper lowa W
1977 Drake L

November 19: (2-3)
1981  Pacific

at Bradley
lowa State
at Marquette
Utah

at Drake
Biola

Weber State
Gonzaga

November 21: (3-3)
at Luther
South Dakota
Cal-Poly
Connecticut
Marquette
Butler

===ET

November 22: (3-4)
1976  at St. Ambrose
1977  at Grandview
1980 Minnesota
1985 Bradley
Western Kentucky
lowa State
Houston

November 23: (3-1)
1982 lowa State
1985 Memphis
1997  Arkansas
2002 IUPUI (ot)

==

November 24: (4-0)
1978 Missouri Southern
1990 UCLA

1995 Stephen F. Austin

w
w
w
2002 Charlotte w

156 |

62-82

88-47

71-94
75-39
65-68
76-86
64-70

64-59
77-56
57-83
84-75

89-84
81-52
64-58
85-70

November 25: (7-5)
1974  William Penn
1975  Upper lowa

1978  Western lllinois
1978  William Woods
1980  William Penn
1988 Wyoming

1989 Howard

1990 Louisiana State
1995 UC Santa Barbara
1997  Connecticut

2000 Western lllinois
2001 Drake (ot)

TsrzssEsETrEE"

November 26: (4-1)
1988 Louisiana Tech
1989 Connecticut
1994  James Madison
2000 Nevada

2002  Northern lowa

=== "

November 27: (7-1)
1978  Northern lowa
1979  William Penn

1988  Washington

1991  at Kentucky

1994  Southern California
1998 Missouri

1999 Bradley

2001 SMS

sssszssE7¢=

November 28: (6-3)
1979  Central Missouri
1983 Drake

1984  at Drake

1987  Missouri
Georgia
Louisiana Tech
Princeton
Syracuse

St. Joseph’s

1993
1998
1999
2003
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November 29: (10-1
1977 Central

1985  Miami, FL

1986 Boston

1987 at lowa State
1989 at Nebraska
1990 at Connecticut
1991 lowa State

1995 at Creighton
1997  CS Northridge
2002 NC State (ot)
2003 Fla. International

érééééééééév

November 30: (3-5)
1984  Southern California L
1985 Louisiana State L
1986 Tennessee L
1991  Ohio University w
1994 at SMS L
1997  Washington L
2001 Denver W
2002 South Alabama w

December 1: (8-1)
1979  Wisconsin

1983  at Northern lowa
1984 San Jose State
1989  Saint Joseph’s
1990 at Penn State

1991  Washington

1993 at Drake

2000 at Mount St. Mary’s
2001 at Colorado

ssssT ===

December 2: (6-6)
Coe

Central
Wisconsin

lowa State

at lowa State

at W. Kentucky
at Nebraska
Grambling State
Florida Atlantic
Saint Joseph’s
at Utah

December 3: (2-6)
1974  at Grandview
1977 lowa State (ot)

at Drake

at Kansas

at S.F. Austin (ot)
at Kansas (ot)

at Geo. Wash.

at lowa State (20t)

December 4: (10-0)
1976 Drake

1978 lowa State
1979  at Grandview
1980 Portland State
1985 at lowa State
1986 lowa State
1990 at Drake

at Pittsburgh
Kent State

at Weber State
lowa State

L
L
w
L
L
w
L
L

S22

December 5: (5-3)
at lowa State
Wichita State

at Drake

at lowa State (ot)
Long Beach State
Southwest Missouri
at Syracuse

at Marquette

ST

December 6: (6-3)
1974 Indiana

1974  Minnesota

New Mexico State
Northwestern
Northern lllinois
Wright State

at Maryland

Boise State
Louisiana Tech

TEEsEETEEC

December 7: (7-3)
lllinois

at Central Missouri
lowa Wesleyan
lowa State

at Missouri

Drake

Pacific

at Richmond

at SMS

UT-Pan American W

-

www.hawkeyesports.com

December 8: (6-5)
Wisconsin L
at Central College W
Penn State w
DePaul W
at DePaul W
Creighton L
Nebraska L
at Drake L
Kent State w
at Creighton L
at Northern lowa W

December 9: (2-1)

1982  California L
1983 Indiana State w
1984 lllinois State w

December 10: (5-2)
Grandview

at lowa Wesleyan
Wyoming

Evansville

Miami of Ohio
Drake

Colorado

ST =0

December 11: (7-5)
Central
Drake

Utah

William Penn
Idaho State
Drake
Nebraska
Wake Forest
at Nebraska
West Virginia
Charlotte

at lowa State

TEEssEETECETC

December 12: (1-4)
1978 at Drake L
lllinois L
at lowa State L
Denver W
Kansas State L

December 13: (2-2)
1980 at DePaul w
1986 at lllinois State w
1996 at Florida L
1997 lowa State L

December 15: (4-1)
at Northern lllinois W
Nebraska-Omaha W
at lowa State
lowa State
Creighton

December 16: (2-2)
1977  William Penn

1983 Bradley

Nebraska

at Drake

=T

L
w
w
L

December 17: (2- 1)
1976 at Indian Hills

1989 at lowa State W
1994  NW Louisiana State L

53-70
70-46
80-46
58-73

74-53
75-55
53-54
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DAY-BY-DAY RESULTS

December 18: (2-1)

1982 National College W
1994  St. Mary’s (Calif.) W
1999  Auburn L

December 19: (3- 0)
1981 UIC

1993 at James Madison W
1995 Appalachian State W

December 20: (1-4)
1992 Drake

1994 atUCSB

1995 Georgia

1998 atAuburn

1999 Drake

I_I_I_I_E

December 21: (5-2)

1986 Western Kentucky W
1993  at West Virginia W
1995 North Carolina w
1996 at Drake L
1997  vs. Vanderbilt L
2002 at Drake W
2003 Drake W

December 22: (2-1)
1979 at Nebraska

1988 Oregon State w
2001  at Northwestern W

-

December 23: (1- 1)
1978 Minnesota
1980 Drake L

December 27: (2-0)
1984 vs. SW Louisiana W
1995 at lllinois W

December 28: (8-3)
1984 La Salle

1987  vs. Auburn

1988 vs. Oklahoma
1989  at South Carolina
1991  Vanderbilt

1994  lllinois

1996 at Minnesota
1997 Minnesota

1998 lllinois

2000 Northwestern
2003 Creighton (ot)

TEEEEET ==

December 29: (6-2)
1984 St. Joseph’s (Pa.) L
1986 vs. Penn State (ot) L
1987  Virginia

1988 vs. Nebraska
1989 vs. North Carolina
1993  vs. Houston

1995  at Michigan

2002 Missouri

=ss2s=s%

December 30: (7-5)
1980 at lllinois
1983  Connecticut
1986 vs. Indiana
1987 Texas

1989  at Washington
1993 atUSC

1994  Michigan
1996 at Ohio State
1997  Ohio State
1999 at Penn State
2001  Wisconsin
2003 at Missouri

TrrEEEsETEEEC

71-52
73-48
55-91

69-52
72-44
68-66

90-44
48-61
52-79
55-78
59-84

67-47
69-57
73-64
59-80
54-60
72-52
79-65

66-67
90-45
74-47

91-82
71-74

62-39
73-64

70-51
73-69
86-69
76-82
65-95
59-51
61-48
91-55
89-86
95-61
72-84

60-61
74-78
75-59
84-67
106-81
59-44
69-53
87-65

76-78
78-43
63-56
75-65
61-71
50-49
53-36
69-59
66-57
63-80
61-68
65-75

December 31: (0-2)
1983  Northern Illinois L
2000 at Wisconsin L

January 2: (6-2)
1985 at Penn State
1987  at Wisconsin
1991  at Wisconsin
1993  vs. Bucknell
1997  at W. Kentucky
1998 at Penn State
2000 Indiana

2004 lllinois

-

January 3: (2-5)
Brigham Young
at Delta State
Purdue

Penn State

vs. Colorado

at Wisconsin

at Ohio State

January 4: (2-1)

1980 Washington State W
1987  at Northwestern W
2001  at Purdue L

January 5: (4-9)
1977  at lllinois

1979  at Central Missouri
1980 at Utah

1982  at Northern lllinois
1985 at Purdue

1986 lllinois

1990 at Michigan State
1991  Georgia

1994  Minnesota

1996  Wisconsin

1997  Wisconsin

1999 at Minnesota
2003 at Kansas State

January 6: (5-2)
1981 at Montana
1984  Michigan State
1984  Michigan

1985 at lllinois

1989  Michigan

1995  at Wisconsin
2002 Purdue

1

January 7: (5-3)
1981 vs. Brigham Young
1983 at Michigan State
1987  Louisiana State
1990 at Michigan

1994  at Wisconsin

1996  Western Kentucky
2000 at lllinois

2001  Michigan

sETEssEET T

January 8: (4-4)
at Kansas State
Western lllinois
at Northwestern
Michigan State

Wisconsin

at W. Kentucky

Indiana

L
w
L
w
w
L
w
at Penn State L

65-69
91-94

47-87
83-44
67-78
97-39
61-48
78-69
82-68
91-73

79-103
70-93
79-52
61-53
70-72
72-79
63-82

69-51
72-61
58-73

54-58
62-72
73-77
57-69
68-54
74-57
61-62
51-62
69-59
68-48
63-69
58-66
60-103

54-63
70-62
70-51
66-61
82-42
62-72
90-75

76-87
56-64
68-49
54-54
74-67
68-54
60-86
79-58

80-93
72-68
51-59
89-49
65-39
43-79
77-76
64-92

January 9: (5-4)
at Mt. Mercy

at NE Missouri
at lllinois

at Michigan
Nebraska
Minnesota
Northwestern
at Northwestern
at Penn State

1979
1980
1983
1985
1987
1998
2000
2003

January 10: (9-2)
Graceland
Grand View
Minnesota

at Minnesota
Northwestern
lllinois
Minnesota

at Minnesota

at Northwestern
Purdue
Northwestern

January 11: (0-2)
1998  Purdue (ot)
2004 at Minnesota

January 12: (4-3)
1978  Central Missouri
1982 at National College
1983  Northern lowa
1990 lllinois

1996 Purdue

1997  at Purdue

2003 at Minnesota

January 13: (4-4)
1978 Nebraska

1981  at South Dakota
1989 at lllinois

1991  Purdue (ot)

1992  at Louisiana Tech
1995  at Purdue

2000 Minnesota

2002 atIndiana

January 14: (4-1)
1978 S. Dakota State
1980 at Colorado State
1990 Purdue

1996 Michigan State
2001  Wisconsin

January 15: (4-2)
at Minnesota
Ohio State

at lllinois

at Mich. St. (2ot)
at Penn State
Indiana

1989
1993
1995
1999
2004

January 16: (3-2)
Central
Northwestern
Northwestern
Penn State
Northwestern

75-90
62-50
71-44
62-83
62-41
81-40
65-58
52-53
52-86

TrEsEsErEEC

52-54
81-68
60-38
66-63
81-43
63-47
85-68
75-47
73-61
L 69-71 (ot)
W 82-68

="

L 66-75
L 61-75

63-70
66-59
66-65
85-51
68-57
52-62
65-94

TrEsssEC

63-71
68-78
82-64
75-84
61-57
45-63
80-51
73-65

73-63
74-67
63-66
75-56
74-68

===

84-41
84-70
53-37
70-71
60-66
72-65

sTrsss

W 57-54
L 56-71
W 67-59
L 64-78
W 72-60

www.hawkeyesports.com

January 17: (6-3)
at Mt. Mercy
lowa Wesleyan

at Texas Women'’s
Michigan State

at Michigan State
Indiana

at Northwestern
at Michigan State
at Ohio State

1978
1980
1985
1986
1992
1993
1999
2001

January 18: (4-4)
Wartburg

at UW — Platteville
at Texas

at Minnesota
Purdue

at Drake

at Indiana
Wisconsin

January 19: (7-1)
at Mt. Mercy

at lllinois State
Michigan

at Michigan
lllinois

at Minnesota
Ohio State

at Indiana

1979
1985
1986
1987
1990
1992
1996

January 20: (4-3)
1976 at Coe

1979 at lllinois

1991  at Ohio State
1995 Indiana

1998 at Wisconsin
2000 Michigan State
2002 Ohio State

January 21: (6-5)
1975 at lowa Wesleyan
1978 lllinois

1981 at lowa State
1982 lowa State

1983 Minnesota

1989 Minnesota

1994  atIndiana

1996 at Northwestern
1997 Penn State

2001 Penn State

2003  Wisconsin

January 22: (2-3)
at Wisconsin

at lllinois

Indiana
Northwestern
Michigan

January 23: (2-5)
Mt. Mercy

at Central Missouri
Wisconsin

at Indiana

Indiana

at Michigan

at Purdue

1982
1983
1987
1998
2000
2003

January 24: (5-2)
lllinois State

at Western lllinois
at Northwestern
Northwestern

at Purdue

at Indiana
Michigan State

1981
1985
1986
1988
1997
2002

SECfErECEEC T sETEssECC ST === sETEsETrEC TrEssEEEEC

66-76
76-48
58-50
53-36
60-57
80-71
60-55
64-70
52-79

52-60
91-57
49-75
62-73
68-54
71-65
59-74
66-46

65-61
82-71
70-45
56-58
80-53
79-43
73-56
64-56

51-62
53-60
88-68
60-55
66-63
77-82
79-65

58-67
60-62
66-62
62-44
62-73
97-54
58-82
64-51
60-61
79-64
77-60

49-50
90-63
79-50
57-58
67-86

66-71
53-81
47-68
60-49
68-61
78-82
64-83

48-90
81-83
70-51
72-58
67-57
78-58
75-55
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DAY-BY-DAY RESULTS

January 25: (4-6) February 1: (3-3) February 8: (7-2) February 15: (7-3)
1975 at Western lllinois L 50-62 1977  William Penn L 45-76 | 1975 at Northern lowa L 39-83 | 1975 lowa Wesleyan L 32-68
1977  Simpson L 6069 | 1987 Michigan W 7554 | 1976 Luther L 5776 | 1976 lowa Wesleyan W  60-54
1980 DePaul W 5856 | 1991 Michigan State L 54-64 | 1979 Michigan W 7970 | 1977 IndianHilscC W  70-47
1982 at Minnesota L 43-90 | 1998 at Michigan State L 62-66 | 1980 Ohio State W  61-60 | 1985 at Michigan W 79-49
1988 at Ohio State L 54-67 | 2001 at Michigan State W  71-56 | 1985 at Minnesota W  66-58 | 1987 atlllinois W  70-54
1991  Minnesota W 7051 | 2004 atMichigan State W  78-67 | 1991 at Purdue W 5653 | 1991 Ohio State W 7047
1994  at Northern lllinois L 56-59 1998 at Northwestern w 79-72 1995 atIndiana L 49-57
1998  at Michigan L 65-69 (o) ) 2001 at Purdue W 96.87 | 1998 Penn State W 7349
2001  at Northwestern W 92-52 Februlary 2: (6 4) 2002 at Wisconsin W  76-64 | 2001 at Michigan L 78-80
A owa State L 47-65 .
2004 Michigan w 69-58 1980  at South Dakota w 70-48 2004 atIndiana w 78-69
1984  atlllinois L 5564 February 9: (4-3)
January 26: (5-3) 1986  at Ohio State L 5470 Minnesota L e4-86 | February 16: (8-3)
1979 atNorthernlowa W  90-55 | 1988 at Michigan State W  77-52 1980 Northwestern L 66-69 | 1976 Mt. Mercy L 49-59
1985 at Wisconsin L 54-65 1990 Wisconsin w 84-52 1990 at lllinois w 59-51 1976 Drake w 67-42
1986  Wisconsin w 68-32 1992  Purdue w 65-64 1992 at Northwestern w 90-72 1980 at NW Missouri L 50-71
1990 atIndiana W 63-52 1996 at Ohio State W  82-75 | 1996 at Michigan State W  71-65 | 1986 Michigan State W 61-48
1992  at Michigan W 73-61 1997  Michigan State W 82-62 1997  Northwestern W  80-56 | 1988 Drake W 74-38
1993 Northern llinois W 92-59 | 2003  lilinois L 72-82 | 2003 atlllinois L 5873 | 1990 Minnesota W 8758
1997  Michigan L 6375 1992  at Indiana W 5957
2003  at Ohio State L 59-74 February 3: (2 6) February 10: (6 2) 1995 Michigan State L 55-62
atWiliam Penn L 39-96 lllinois L 4053 | 1996 Penn State W 81-69
January 27: (6-2) 1973 athAnnescta L 7000 | 1960 Michigan State W  63-58 | 1997 atPenn State W 66-63
1976 Clarke College =~ W 6832 | 1981 at Drake L 5683 | 1984 Purdue W 78-40 | 2003 Penn State W 8075
1978  atNorthern llinois W  96-44 | 1985 Ohio State L 47-56 | 1986 Miami, Fla. W 7546
1981 Northwest Missouri W 83-70 | 1989  at Wisconsin W 67-57 | 1989 Purdue w 6664 | February 17: (5-4)
1982 atN.lowa(ot) W  74-68 | 1991 Michigan W 7960 | 1991 atllinois W 6343 | 1975 Mt Mercy L 59-70
1984  Ohio State L 5664 | 2000 atIndiana L 67-70 | 2002 atPenn State W 9681 | 1979  NW Missouri w7163
1989  Indiana W 7761 | 2002 Minnesota L 83-94 | 2004 Purdue L 79-90 | 1982 at Grandview L 5476
2000 Wisconsin w 66-62 1984 atIndiana L 62-68
2002  at Purdue L 68-82 February 4: (4_5) February 11: (2_4) 1985 at Mrchigan State W  77-55
1976 llinois W 63-54 | 1977 Purdue L 6367 | /989 atMinnesota w8073
January 28: (3-3) 1976 Michigan State L 54-83 | 1983 atPurdue L 53-63 | 1991 [Indiana W 86-55
atWiliam Penn L 33-91 | 1978 Purdue L 6372 | 1990 at Purdue (of) w7067 | 1995 atPenn State L 6273
1976 at Luther L 4594 | 1980 at Drake L 67-76 | 1994 atNorthwestern L  47-55 | 2000 Ohio State W 6860
1983  at Ohio State L 57-77 | 1983 lllinois L 6971 | 1996 at Purdue L 4262
1990  at Ohio State W 71-48 | 1990 Northwestern L 6364 | 2001 atMinnesota w 8271 | February 18: (4-4)
1994  Michigan W 7856 | 1994 at Ohio State W 64-61 1977 Drake L 56-64
1996  Minnesota W 9451 | 1996 Indiana W 7751 1977  Luther w7771
2001 Indiana W 8356 FebruMary 12: (6-2) 1977  lowa State L 7382
innesota w 70-68 X
January 29: (5-4) 1982 Wisconsin L 6478 | 1978 Minnesota L7984
1978  at Mt. Mercy L 7586 February 5: (6-3) 1988  Minnesota W 10051 | 1983 Indiana L 59-65
1980 lowa State W 66-50 Purdue L 4253 | 1989 lliinois w8250 | 1994 Purdue W 62-48
1982 atNeb-Omaha L  54-64 1977 atN. lowa CC W 70-65 | 1993 Northwestern W 6862 | 1996 at Wisconsin W 6763
1984  Indiana W 5450 | 1984 at Purdue W 4939 | 1995 Purdue L 5562 | 2001 Ohio State W 7459
1988 Indiana W 72-48 | 1988 at Michigan W 89-54 | 1999 Minnesota W 79-62
1989  at Purdue L 56-67 | 1989 atNorthwestern W  63-53 | 2004 atWisconsin (ofy W 87-82 | February 19: (5-2)
1993  at Michigan W  84-54 | 1991 at Northwestern W  64-60 1979  Grandview W 72-69
1999 Michigan State L 69-81 | 1993 Ohio State W 7962 . (6. 1984  at Ohio State L 60-82
2004 atNorthwestern W  76-61 | 1999 at Ohio State L 66-70 !:93? rusarpymgrgée(ﬁ 2) W spo7 | 1988 Purdue W 6652
2004 Ohio State L 8293 | joa wisconai L ares | 1993 atPurdue W 6355
January 30: (4-5) 1984  lliinois w 74-65 1995 Wisgon_sin L 55-62
1979 Dralre L 63-96 February 6: (4_5) 1987  at Purdue W 86-68 | 1999 at_M|ch|gan W 78-75
1981 at Minnesota L 5271 ' 4977 atlowa State L 5871 1994 atlliinois W 5552 2004 Minnesota w8161
1982 at Creighton L 6674 ' 4979 st Ambrose W 8559 1995 atMinnesota L 5670
1983 at Indiana L 5168 ' 1982 Drake L 63-77 1998 Wisconsin w 8776 February 20: (4-5)
1987 Michigan State W 83-61 ' 1983 pyque W 7670 2000 liinois W 8073 1981 atUIC L 7778
133; mi'rfgi'ga“ State w 2‘2"‘7‘? 1987  at Minnesota W 7860 1982  at Drake L 61-9
2000  at Arkansas L 65-72 123; at ﬁenn State L 61-63 February 14: (7_7) 1983 Ohro State L 57-72
2009 ausnka W e at Purdue L 4853  ooe it Ponn L 2273 1987 Ohio State W 6654
2000 at Michigan State L 64-74 4976 Mt Merc L 35.61 1994 Indiana L 59-63
2003  at Michigan W 6557 197 cee ) W toas 1998  atOhio State W 7471
January 31: (6-5) 1978 atWiliam Penn L 57.82 2000  atMinnesota w7753
Cornell W 91-23 February 7: (3_2) 1979  lowa State w 8170 2002 at_Michigan State W  69-59
1976 at Northern lllinois L 53-54 1986 Minnesota W 61-51 1983 at lllinois L 69-71 2003  Minnesota L 60-77
1978  at Central L 68676 4992  atWisconsin L 5874 1986 Michigan W 6342
1985 Indiana W= 6949 1993  penn State W 8459 1992 at Ohio State w 6859 February 21: (5-2)
1986 at Indiana W 4746 1997  Purdue L 4853 1993 llinois W 7758 1981 atNorthwestern = L  63-85
1988 Ohio State W' 7564 41999 atIndiana W 7369 1995 Ohio State W 6761 1986 at Wisconsin W 6147
1992 lllinois W 68-42 1997  at Wisconsin L 5659 1988 lllinois W 87-36
1993 atMichigan State = W 75-55 1999  Northwestern W 8669 1992 Michigan W 8145
1997 at lllinois L 7583 2002  Michigan L 8091 1993 atindiana W 68-46
1999 Penn State L 6488 2003  atlIndiana L 6889 1997 Ohio State W 80-59
2002 at Michigan L 7482 1999 at lllinois L 7386

158 | www.hawkeyesports.com



2004-05 lowa Women's B

DAY-BY-DAY RESULTS

February 22: (6-1)
lowa State
Wisconsin

Indiana

at Minnesota

at Minnesota
Michigan State
Penn State

February 23: (7-2)
lowa State

at Minnesota

at Wisconsin

Ohio State
Michigan State
Michigan
Minnesota

at Wisconsin

February 24: (5-3)
1978 Drake

1979 Drake

1984  Wisconsin

1985 Northwestern
1989 atIndiana

1995  at Michigan

2000 Michigan

2002 lllinois

February 25: (5-1)
lowa State

Indiana

Louisiana Tech

at Michigan State
lllinois

at lllinois

February 26: (4-2)
1982  Central Missouri
1984 Minnesota

1988 at Ohio State

1993 Michigan State
1995 at lllinois

2004  at Purdue

February 27: (2-2)
1987  at Michigan

at Michigan

at Purdue
Michigan State

1994
2000
2003

February 28: (5-3)
1980 NW Missouri (ot)
Ohio State

at Indiana

at Purdue
Michigan
Northwestern

Ohio State
Northwestern

1986
1988
1992
1993
1997
1998
1999

2004  at lllinois

March 1: (4-4)
1975 Coe

1985 at Ohio State
1987 at Michigan State
1991  at Michigan

1996 lllinois

1997 Indiana

1998 Purdue

2002 Indiana (ot)

Tszszsss

L
L

at Northwestern (ot) W

W

w
w
w
w

stz

sz

TsErEs

February 29: (1-0)
W

68-67
64-52
71-50
70-46
71-59
50-47
58-70

77-60
67-92
64-78
69-66
94-51
70-47
74-52
78-42
76-59

60-88
71-101
46-37
71-61
70-63
71-43
61-78
79-71

82-87
85-47
72-57
63-56
73-55
75-64

68-62
79-58
54-58
76-46
69-61
55-84

78-54
65-55
59-73
58-68

71-73
75-64
71-47
64-72
71-34
78-68
72-54
71-75

89-64

45-47
41-64
71-49
76-64
74-56
87-53
60-61
76-78

March 2: (5-3)
Marycrest
Indiana

at Northwestern
Purdue

lllinois
Northwestern
Indiana

Purdue

March 3: (4-3)
1982  Wisconsin

1984  Northwestern
1985 atIndiana

1989 Northwestern
1991  at Michigan State
1995 Minnesota

2001 lllinois

March 4: (5-2)
1983  at Northwestern
1987 Northwestern
1988 Michigan

1990 at Wisconsin
1994  Penn State
1995 Penn State
2001  Purdue

March 5: (1-2)
1989  Wisconsin
1992 at Penn State
2003 Michigan State

March 6: (3-1)
at lllinois
Michigan State
Ohio State
Northwestern

March 7: (4-1)
lllinois
Wisconsin
Northwestern
at Ohio State
Minnesota

Tr= sTEszs=E" ssrsETEC TErsErz=EE
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73-37
63-47
64-43
68-76
63-56
59-68
81-76
68-78

64-78
72-61
48-63
77-46
48-49
57-44
86-79

54-81
70-53
76-55
79-60
78-68
62-69
75-70

78-52
64-70
54-81

68-78
52-46
59-57
70-58

79-66
78-56
67-58
60-72
80-77

March 8: (3-0)
1984  at Michigan
1986 at Purdue
1990 Michigan

March 9: (3-1)
1985 Purdue

1989 at Michigan
1991  Wisconsin (ot)
2003 Purdue

March 10: (4-0)
1983  Michigan

1984  at Michigan State
1988 at Northwestern
1990 Michigan State

March 11: (1-2)
1982 lowa State

1989 at Michigan State
1994  at Minnesota

March 12: (2-0)
1988  Wisconsin
1992  Minnesota

March 13: (2-0)
1991 at Montana
1998 Massachusetts

March 14: (3-0)
1980 Wyoming
1996 Butler

1997 NC State

March 15: (2-1)
1980 Alaska

1987 New Orleans
1998 Kansas

March 16: (3-2)
1991  at Washington
1994  Mount St. Mary’s
1996 DePaul

1997  Connecticut
2002

Virginia

== === == == Tsr === Tszs= ===
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71-54
80-63
78-47

85-61
79-61
85-76
57-84

72-50
72-62
76-66
86-58

52-64
74-63
58-64

98-50
83-59

64-53
77-59

68-65
72-67
56-50

73-52
68-46
58-62

53-70
70-47
72-71
53-72
69-62

March 17: (2-1)
1990 Vanderbilt

1992  at Old Dominion
2001  Oregon (ot)

March 18: (2-1)
1988 Stephen F. Austin
1989 Tennessee Tech
2002 Connecticut

March 19: (1-1)
1987 Georgia
2001 atUtah

March 20: (1-2)

1986 at Tennessee
1994 Alabama
2003  St. Louis

March 21: (0-3)
1987 Louisiana Tech
1996  Vanderbilt

2004  at Virginia Tech

March 23: (1-1)
1989  Stanford
2003 Marquette

March 24: (1-0)
1988 USC

March 25: (1-1)
1992  Auburn
2003 Creighton

March 26: (0-1)
1988 at Long Beach St.

March 27: (1-0)

1992 Tennessee

April 3: (0-1)
1992  Ohio State (ot)

been overtime contests, including one double overtime thriller.

www.hawkeyesports.com

— I_E

-

-

-

L

Coincidentally, over the past 33 years, four of lowa’s eight games played on December 3rd have

56-61
82-56
89-82

83-65
77-75
48-86

62-60
69-78

68-73
78-84
93-64

65-66
63-74
76-89

74-98
76-73

79-67

63-50
64-70

78-98

72-56

72-73
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